DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

[ \AZS numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ" htt 3;//CartPros_Com

r{l in‘! {) ﬁf“"" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p 2 8 2 9 0 G 0 1
-

a ISR Company

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

GASOLINE POWERED
5 PASSENGER GOLF CAR

MODEL YEARS: 1995-2000
REVISED: 5/2000

ZLCARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?“3‘?}] ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part nugmber Ii)r‘:lo GET ::‘:ERTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

5 PASSENGER
4 CYCLE GASOLINE POWERED
GOLF CAR

VEHICLES

MG5

SERVICE PARTS DEPARTMENT PHONE 1-800-227-7029 FAX 1-800-752-6175
OUTSIDE USA PHONE: 010-1-706-798-4311, FAX: 010-1-706-771-4601
E-Z-GO DIVISION OF TEXTRON, INC., P.O. BOX 388, AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30903-0388

Service Parts Manual

54 CARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?.E‘Eg ;’5"" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number Iln:lo Gn::::ﬁb ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

LIMITED WARRANTY

WARRANTY

TO OBTAIN A COPY OF THE LIMITED WARRANTY THAT IS APPLICABLE TO YOUR
VEHICLE, CALL OR WRITE YOUR LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR, BRANCH OR E-Z-GO
WARRANTY DEPARTMENT.

THE USE OF NON E-Z-GO PARTS MAY VOID YOUR WARRANTY.

TAMPERING WITH OR ADJUSTING OF GOVERNOR TO PERMIT THE VEHICLE TO OPERATE
AT ABOVE FACTORY SETTINGS 12-15 MPH (19-24KPH) WILL VOID YOUR
VEHICLE WARRANTY.

(= —p y— ||

ZLCARTPROS

ii Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K PA {) ;’5"-? numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
SECTIONS IIIIII SRUEwNSAREED AnEsEan AjEaupsEEN AESEARSARASRAAN MERENBAAERENSR AU SSSESSSAASEENEAREER NEENSESEONESUNEENGEEED Page Nol
How to use the E-Z-GO Service Manual ... v

Hlustrated Parts Breakdown:

lllustration Page No.
ACCELERATOR LINKAGE
sAccelerator Pedal
sAccelerator Rod
METAL BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS ...ttt e ctte s et esse s et ee s tese s se s s nse e eassssasseesessssnasensasanns D-1
*Bagwell
sCenter Console
*Floorboard
PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS.....coccreiireireerere e rer e s reereeme s st e s sesmeessssteenssassesasaasasnessasssnsens D-9
sBagwell
*Center Console
sFloorboard
BRAKES .......coieeeetteeecetete e e eceteee e esse et e sebes e st arassaessasesssstaeseesaseeessntarassa e e s st asasste e e sasaaassasesasseenssarnesssnnenass E-1
*Brakes - Mechanical
*Brakes - Hydraulic
*Brakes - Non-Bendix Mechanical
CARBURETOR ..o vttt tccireeeieeseetrsisersmeesresmtassessaneassssnteeeaseanneessesstessssasastassssasasnteressssanenesssesaneensssasanteenses F-1
CLUTCHES ... ceeeiteeceeesreee e eeeeste e e tesssstes e s e e s s e e s ss s asese e e s s e s e ataarasae e s searanamenesaseessesannessnnesasennesasomteranns G-1
*Drive Belt
*Drive Clutch
*Driven Clutch
DIRECTION SELECTOR .....ooi e eeserreierrceerrtereseresaeeessseseseevene s ssssssasnsssensssesasanessesnnenesaessrarsesassasesasasessans J-1
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ...t eeteeete et e eitieestess e e s staeessessaseesssseasasarees st e e asasanee s smeranssenessasnssnsnnesssasarass L-1
ENGINE AND MURFLER ... et cere e s ctee s ste e ssresesbeess e e sases s se e e sessstea s e e e s anesesneaassnsronsnesorasasess M-1
*Engine
Mulffler
*Qil Filter
*Spark Plugs
ENGINE AND STARTER MOUNTING
“eBelt, Starter/Generator
*Adjuster, Starter/Generator
*Engine Guard
s|solator

Service Parts Manual %CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

;‘f::l GENERAL INDE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

lllustrated Parts Breakdown:

lllustration Page No.

AIR FILTER ..ot rteeeer it cr st rrssett e st e s s st v st s se e e s ns s sba s s sessae e s aesu st e enesreesasesssseaestessanesssnesartesransaneas 0-1
*Air Cleaner Box, Air Filter, PCV Hose

FRONT SUSPENSION ......coocitieiicinirceerrtsinessrisresseessse st s estesestesstessessnessstssnenssensessenensesansssssseesesacenaseesans Q-1
*Front Axle Assembly

sLeaf Springs and Idler Assembly
*Hub and Spindle Assemblies
*Tie Rod Assembly
FUEL SYSTEM ....ciiiiiiciiintes s ssres s ere st ee e s sta s et a et e sessser s et s eatesaeesat e amesameesaate et e aentessneesastesseraoneassereen R-1
*Fuel Gauge
*Fuel Pump
*Fuel Tank Assembly
REAR AXLE ... eieeirie e setr et st ceste st sstesetsses s et asas e s e e nae e saae s an e s st esseesatessetessatessesssstssereeenseessersaneesnsnaas V-1
*Rear Axle - Hydraulic Brakes
*Rear Axle - Mechanical Brakes

REAR SUSPENSION .....ooiivuticciriteraseriireesse st st ae st aetesses st esstsssesseetesatesatssaeessasasaetaenteseneessanesanressesssernanenns X-1
SEATING ..ooiceieeeeecirecciersees e ereese st e s es s e et e s s e s ts s e s st e e s e s an s et s e st e mt e et e e e smaneent e asE e e s e e e annesmteseneenteeane e nes Y-1
STARTER/GENERATOR......cooieieireeciette st rees s ecsesesse e saensesae st st e s s e sesn e s e s e ensessabanee st sannsussansene AA-1
*Brush Holder Assembly
*Pulley
*Terminal Assembly
STEERING ...ttt s e et e et et re s e e st e e e e e s soer s ne e s mneene s s e e e s s e mn s s b s e be s s bn s b assanns BB-1
*Rack and Rod Assembly
*Steering Wheel
*Tie Rod Assembly
WHEELS AND TIRES ... oottt cme s e s e s h e s e aesaetnen CC-1

*Tire and Wheel Assembly
*Valve Stem
*Wheel Rim

SPECIAL TOOLS......c.cccitmnirsinnmnnnmsssssansnscssansssnsas wrerreressesssssnans S— veneenePage No.
Special TOOIS LISTNG...cccieriiieeriieieire et e s csenre e s sre s sasesae e e s et sessnssssmnseeseeessaneessesnsassassessnsasnneranesen Appendix - A
ACCESSORIES......c e eeeeerrrvrcrrcssssscccrennn s ssanas rereereeessssssssssssresessssssses weeee.Page No.
ACCESSOIY LISHNG ..ceieeeeieiieerieese ettt rer ettt e s st e b e et e s me s st s e e s e e et e ane s emva st e nant e s naeesamesnns Appendix - B
iv Service Parts Manual ===

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
WA .-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

This manual is divided into several sections:
* GENERAL INFORMATION
* [LLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
* APPENDIX

The first section, GENERAL INFORMATION, contains the following information:
* WARRANTY INFORMATION
* GENERAL INDEX
* HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

The second section, ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN, contains illustrations and parts lists for all systems of your
vehicle.

The third section, APPENDIX, contains a listing of E-Z-GO service accessories and special tools and that may be pur-
chased from the company to aid in the servicing of the vehicle.

USE OF THE MANUAL

To use this manual, consult the GENERAL INDEX to locate the information or illustration required.

Introduction of some revisions varies due to supply of components; therefore, it is possible that various combinations of
components may be found that are not directly reflected by each illustration. Consult the illustration that best suits your
situation and then contact the Service Parts Department. It is important that the serial number of your vehicle and its
model number be supplied to Service Parts when ordering any replacement components.

Locate the serial number plate (see Body and Associated Parts located in the ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN-
section of this manual for its location) and note the complete number shown on the plate.

Ali relevant systems are listed in the General Index and has an alphabetical prefix. The illustration always appears first
and is followed by its related parts list. Additional illustrations and parts lists with the same prefix indicate significant
changes that have taken place since the last issue.

Service Parts Manual %CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

HOW TO USE THE E-Z GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

TITLE TITLE

/

] \_\
LEFT HAND ILLUSTRATION PAGE PARTS LIST (CONTINUED ON
(CONTINUED ON RIGHT HAND REAR OF PAGE IF REQUIRED)

PAGE IF REQUIRED)

1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER 1S NOT KNOWN

* Determine the function and application of the part required. Turn to the General Index and select the most appro-
priate title.

* Turn to the page number indicated and locate the desired part on the illustration.

¢ From the illustration, obtain the item number assigned to the desired part. Refer to the accompanying description
for specific information regarding the part.

2. IFYOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER
* Locate the part number or description in the appropriate column on the parts list page.

NOTE: lItis suggested that you confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying it with the pictorial representation on
the illustrated page.

Should an asterisk (*) appear in the part number column on the parts list page, read upwards until a part number is
found. The part number is the lowest assembly sold by E-Z-GO and the asterisk (*) indicates that the part depicted is
not available for sale by E-Z-GO.

NOTE: Descriptions are indented under the assembly that they are used on. That assembly is, in turn listed under the
assembly that it is used on. This process is repeated until the highest final assembly is reached.

vl | Service Parts Manual -oﬂéc ARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
:(IHQOU w-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CartPros.Com/f_html
- oL

ir search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

* Service Parts Manual -%35 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros.com/f.html

sur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
| ACCELERATOR Gasoline Vehicle

1 - INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 46
8 - INCLUDES ITEMS 9- 10
61 - INCLUDES ITEMS 62 - 64

WIRING
S HARNESS

N
TN
N
N
e Q ™
~ ~
\\\ — S~
/ \\/@
<
N
~
~.

B

ACCELERATOR
CABLE

Page B-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂ CARTPROS
. 0Y0 ,



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(I[;"E:Ei}j ‘!‘J? ::Jlmbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET ::‘:ERTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

r search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

I Gasoline Vehicle o ACCELERATOR LINKAGE

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

™ numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
K r‘a G ""J? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

',fZI ACCELERATOR LINKAG Gasoline Vehicle

48 - INCLUDES ITEMS 49 - 54
61 - INCLUDES ITEMS 62 - 64

Page B-3 Service Parts Manual J4LCARTPROS
) '



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasollne Vehlcle

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ACCELERATOR LINKAGE “

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72062-G02 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BOX (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 46) ...c.ccccccerccerrennerranen. 1
2 70116-GO1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRACKET ....cccccttienereccerrenseeeresersssssnnescsseenesseenens 1
3 25853-G02 PEDAL BOX AND COVER......coocoeeeeeercrereneceeeencnreneaannessssnrmsssssessesssssansass 1
4 00487-G3 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" LGi.....oceirieiiriinerseriseerssenssesesseesssseesaesssesasssenas 1
5
6 00984-GO1 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 1/2" LG ..ottt et v seesessenesnnessssansesssanessanens 4
7 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X 3/4" LGi. ...covieteeeeeeesiieesccnersssesessses s ssassscsenesssnssassans 1
8 25799-G02 ACCELERATOR PEDAL (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 10) ..ccccvvvierineernericcneneinnns 1
9 * OVAL RIVET ...coreiiiirerereecrerieirensssnisesseessseesssssessnsnessessssssssssensasesssnenns 6
10 27844-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD KIT ...ccooeeieeceereveeerecreessseessccnessssnnsenaned 1
1
12
13 00684-G6 SCREW, #8 - 10X 1/2" LGi. ...t rcccere s secn e s sanen e s s s sanne s 4
14 17838-G1 BUSHING ...ttt e s e eere s sene e s s s s s er e sassssene s e e s enens senssssnsan 3
15 70134-GO1 PEDAL PIVOT PIN ..ttt sececsnene s et nesesssans b e nens s men s s oo 1
16 00986-G01 PUSHNUT, 19/84" .......eeeeireiiercrtercesentneesesseenese s saser e aaasanesssnasnsses 1
17
18
19 25861-G01 MICRO SWITCH......coo e iereeceerectte s seine s saeeesessessssasesssnesssnansesessonsnssenes 1
20 00982-G01 SCREW, #4 - 14 X 5/8" LGi...cco e errerrcreemrrcreesrenen e sssenscsne s saenssssssessenes 2
21 72403-G01 PEDAL BOX WIRING HARNESS.........ccccciiirrnnenccenisnsseessenssssnerasassssssees 1
22 72402-G01 ACCELERATOR CABLE (WITH NUT) ..cvceeiveeerneeereecerer e seneer e s e 1
23 72198-G01 MICRO SWITCH CAM....ccociiiiriiceeeeceresinsereecsseesssanescsseresssnesasssenesssnesssnses 1
24
25 72199-GO1 PIVOT BRACKET ....coceeeecceenrtie e eecnrescimrrsesen e s sasassssseessssasesnesssssasessanens 1
26 72066-G01 CONTROL ARM ......ceriiiriterersnenneniceeneeesssesssensssressseeseserensesssnessens sanesassess 1
27 25768-G01 PIVOT ROD...ciiiccceiieirieesimecveerrcttirsesssssseersssansassssasassssessntnssssnnes s snsssesnens 1
28 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 24......eeoeeieircierrveeireesreesstessseeeseessssssaesssnsssanesensasssnesnasenns 1
29
30 73046-G01 COMPRESSION SPRING.........cceerteeimriernenrneeecnrereesreseessnissesssesssessnssnsessseses 1

* Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
e (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r‘l i.‘! W WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—3p__Nitps://CartPros com/f himl
Gasoline V

hicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G™ Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 17677-G1 SPRING RETAINER ........iricteeieerccreeseerenesmcresensssssnenssistansssmnnesasenesasssnens 1
32 72072-G01 ACCELERATOR ROD ....ooicviiecnerereiriscsnesessenisssssnessesassssesssstssssassesessmrsnsseses 1
33 17979-G1 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING........cccsereririmmrereseeresenmesssnsersssescsssessssansens 1

-34 00532-G4 NUT, 5/168 = 24 ... reee e revnere s s desne e s e s ssnnse s e s e s saneee e sesssnesssseesanerenssassans 1
35 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18 X 1"LG. cevteeciirneersnrnaeessnreseer s ssseesarssesssaresssesenseessessnnes 1
36 23860-G1 BEARING ......ccccveiiiiiniiiresceesreresineesesseerssenessssrsesesreersssnessesensassseerasserasssanneses 2
37 24621-G1 NYLON WASHER, 5/16".....cccoiiiiieineeiccerennniresesenssssnreersenssssesssesennseseneeesans 2
38 17255-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 5/16"......cco vt rrerrcerecsneesccrenessnesecennesenecssesenssssaneesenens 1
39 12064-G1 PUSHNUT, 1/4" ... et rreenser s sae s e snnessnnseseseses s e ne e s mn s s sssnanans 1
40 00532-G01 NUT, 5/16 = 24......ceereecetceieecctessssee et e s siseseseses s assseseseensssnrensssesenssnsesssanes 1
41 14390-G10 NUT, LOCK, #10 = 24 .......coreeieecererrreerceresssesesesenesssnessesenessssesesessnsssssnessenes 1
42 10385-G4 CLEVIS YOKE ..ottt ssetsiree st e srmrssastesas e s e e sssesssasssanessetsssessasessssnessnns 1
43 00550-G4 LOCK INUT, 5/16 - 24 ...t ssmescsscnssssesesnen s ssss s sssasssssasansond 1
44 72074-GO01 CONTROL ARM LINK ....cooiiiciiiiieiesierinncencsserissanersessessesssssssaseesansasssssusens 1
45 72225-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 10-24 X 11/16" LG..oceeereeereercniin et 1
46 17677-G2 SPRING RETAINER ... ieteeieeceneereenecsveeensssneseseenssestesasasssssinssesasansess 1
47
48 25690-G01 GOVERNOR BELLCRANK (INCLUDES ITEMS 49 - 54) ....c.ccevvevenrreerrsincnenennnd 1
49 25765-G01 GOVERNOR BELLCRANK........cocitereniircinereceeericnneresenessesserssassssnsssssessansen 1
50 24479-G1 BALL JOINT BALL ......ceercceercerinirerneeneesenenessnnescenessmsmnesesesssssssssseess sasanseses 1
51 00734-G5 LOCK NUT, 10 = 2. ieeeiereeticeessesecercterrnseeerecnsesssssesscssnesssnsessesenesensaneses 1
52
53
54 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ....uiicceiecrrrecrieienreennrreeseniasessesenesassssssesensssssesssssnsssesassssens 1
55
56 00491-G4 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LGi...cocoreeveeeerreereer e seee e ssesssessess e saeesnssasessenssnens 1
57 25738-G01 GOVERNOR TO ACCELERATOR BRACKET SPRING .......ccccccvrvrerireeeererenes 1
58 25653-G01 ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET .......cccceereieercerriersineeere e sessseesssesenssasessesnens 1
59 * WASHER (PROVIDED ON DIFFERENTIAL)......ccccevrtrerrerernrerernnseerneersessnsonnes 2
60 * NUT (PROVIDED ON DIFFERENTIAL)......cocceeererrenereserinseseereercseeseeesessssnend 2

Page B-5 Service Parts Manual ===
. ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r.‘! (} WA .-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasolme Vehlcle

GET STARTED
HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

ACCELERATOR LINKAGE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 25702-G01 GOVERNOR PIVOT BRACKET (INCLUDES ITEMS 62 - 64).....c..cccveeeueeeenen. 1
62 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24 ...ttt snseneed 1
63 25655-G01 BELLCRANK BRACKET ..ot ssssessnses 1
64 25763-G01 GOVERNOR PIVOT ...ttt nsess s sasaenees 1
65
66 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt 2
67 00276-G6 BOLT, 5/16 = 24 X B/4"LGi.......oovireiercrininrtcnitescs st s seneessenes 2
68 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2 et e 2
69 25737-G03 GOVERNOR LINKAGE ROD.........ccoetrterrcrcisisecscnn s sesssesesesseend 1
70 25737-G01 CARBURETOR LINKAGE ROD ..ottt e 1
71 25737-G02 THROTTLE LINKAGE ROD.......coooiiiiirirititnnscinsnssssssssctsaesse e s senes 1
72 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 24 ...ttt e et ssan et e s sae s s 1
73 24465-G1 BALLJOINT SOCKET ...ttt AR
74 25760-G01 CARBURETOR PIVOT ...ttt sssnssssssresesasns 1
75 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 17'LGi.ueerireiteteeerctrcntnntsne s s s aaes 2
76 72197-G01 PIVOT BRACKET ...ttt sisse b s sasas s s sesaenss 1
77 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ...ttt scscensasanssssssssasss s ssassseans 2
78 00715-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/16™'LGi....cocccierrriticitiiinninscnssn st ssessnens 1
79 72401-GO1 CHOKE CONTROL, (WITH NUTS) ....cuuriiiicciinccneseeasssnes 1
80 00568-G4 LOCK WASHER, 9/16" ...ttt ssssssssessssns 1
81 00545-G4 NUT, 9/16 = 18 sesas 1
82 00544-G4 NUT, B/16 = 24 ...t 2
83 26728-G01 CHOKE BRACKET ..ottt e st sersrece e esese s essssesaenesens 1
84 12064-G3 PUSHNUT, 3/168" ..ottt intbeec e e ssses s ssesesssanesnans 1
85
86 72108-GO1 CHOKE CABLE ADAPTER.........coiiiicicinneeereeceenseseeses st se s sensanas 1
87 72109-GO1 ADAPTER RETAINER ...ttt et e e eaen 1
88 70135-GO1 PEDAL PIVOT COVER.........oircttssssettesss e ssee e ssseseneenenens 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂéc ARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{:[:.;?l; :L&Hj") numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into an;:ERTED ﬁ.— https://CartPros_com/f_htm|
1N EY .

METAL BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS Gasoline Vehicle

SERIAL NO.
MANUF. CODE @

FLOORBOARD
MAT

[TEXTRON |
® LUGUSTA
&l o L

EZGO

1-INCLUDESITEMS 2 -5

CERR TR CER

AN

SPLASH PANEL

Page D-1 Service Parts Manual

_ ZACARTPROS



LATER PRODUCTION

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



/ICartPros.com/f.html

—p https

GH:’;:IE!TED
METAL BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Wi

DID YOU
KNO

Gasoline Vehicle

o
o

.
N
.

S

o

.

.
o

.

115
117

114
116

Service Parts Manual --o L CARTPROS

Page D-3



DID YOU

K r.‘! (} WA .-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Gasollne Vehlcle METAL BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 45 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 71151-GO1 INSTRUMENT PANEL (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) ..., 1
2 71153-GO1 BALL DEFLECTOR, PASSENGER SIDE..........ccooviniiniinicisecnrenenes 1
3 71154-G01 BALL DEFLECTOR, DRIVER’S SIDE.........cccccceniniiiniiinrciennccnesnsnes 1
4
5 00614-G5 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LGi....ovcvrriiririicinscccesnicnnstsnnsesse s 6
6
7
8 71030-GO1 COWL CAP ...ttt sttt 1
9 71101-GO1 COWL SUPPORT BRACKET .....cccovitiirimitnnisitr st saeese s e sessassanae 1
10 19817-G1 E-Z-GO NAMEPLATE ...ttt s ns e nae 1
1
12
13 12064-G3 PUSHNUT, 3/16" ..ottt essnsssssesissssesesasessessens 3
14 71071-G** FRONT COWL ...ttt a e e s 1
15 71076-G01 RETAINING TAB ...ttt e as s 2
16
17 71036-G01 FENDER FLANGE, DRIVER’S SIDE ........cccooviiinirimnnnecnniinencnnenennes 1
18 71035-GO1 FENDER FLANGE, PASSENGER SIDE .........cccccoviiiiniininiicerenneniniecsnannas 1
19 10570-G10 STAINLESS STEEL RIVET, 5/32 X 1/2" LGi......ccconniriiininiircnnenisisscnsac e 2
20 14601-G10 RIVET, 5/32 X 718" LGttt ens s 16
21 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/32 X 9/16" LG.....ouriiiiriiiicncisicncenn s 2
22 16469-G7 WASHER, 1/4.....n it 1
23 71102-G02 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG ottt s nens 4
24 15121-G3 WASHER, 1 1/4 O.D. X 7/32 LD. .couiircicrtnrcrtcicneieie it sessasnene 2
25
26 71117-G0o1 FRONT COWL SPLASH PANEL ...t 1
27 71056-G01 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 5/8" LGi.....ecimriircirrreeeeieesnse st sasenesesesead 4
28
29 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER ...ttt s e saesnenens 4
30 71115-GO1 VINYL TRIM ..ottt seses st st sassssss e e s e s st 2

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

M IICY WA  numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED >.- hitns://ICartPros com/f himl .
r{l i.‘! t}' K W e our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE ' . .
L BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS Gasoline Vehicle

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31

32

33 14601-G13 RIVET, 5/32 X 9/168" LGi.....cceeecrrecienentecreeessnaesesesenssssnsssessssssssesssesasssssannessans 2
34 14601-G11 RIVET, 3/16 X 9/16" LGi.....oereirerecrrircicrenne e ssnnsssesetssnmse s sssenssssnesssssesssesensssans 10
35

36 70047-GO1 UPPER FLOORPAN ...ttt crecceesesssssen e e searessenennesasessensnesssenneesersnnennd 1
37 70451-GO1 LOWER FLOORPAN ... rrrcsmtrcceerencnrerresecnnis s mesessesssostesasasssesssssssassnenss 1
38 70452-G01 SWITCH ACCESS COVER .....cooceieeieiirrmeccienresirieeeseeessssreeseseressssessssonnassssnnens 1
39 70316-G01 LOWER FLOOR PANEL ... iiircccetccirenrecreecneesssennessensssaneresenenenassnesans 1
40 14601-G11 RIVET, 3/18 X 9/16" LGi..cooiieiirvetictiireensetncesseescssessnessaeesssesssnassanssenesesnnesansnes 7
4 18391-G1 NOISE SUPPRESSOR STRIP ......ccoiicevceririirieeereerenceeesernnesesnesssssresessserassaenens 2
42 72113-GO1 TRUNK LID NOISE SUPPRESSOR......ccccocrimrcinssintennse e csens e e 1
43 22744-G1 BAGWELL NOISE SUPPRESSOR.....ccocoririmrrcri st csseresssnsseseenns 1
44

45

46

47 71401-G02 BAGWELL ... eiitiicecierrrcreteneesceseeseeeesesr e e reseenessssmeresassessns s sosenasssnenssnsansens 1
48 20271-G2 BUMPER PLUG HOLE ..........iiiiiiencereccenenenannesenersesasseseseessssessssssenessssnnesas 2
49

50

51

52 18436-G1 RIVET, 1/4 X 5/8" LGi....ooeceeeiiiiereeerrecetecirenenneeeresssescssesssnessssensessseesassensessanneses 4
53 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER ......occcceeitirieeeninerecrnteceeeesesiseeeseseeresssnessnsresesseesessseness 8
54 71551-G04 FENDER LINER, PASSENGER SIDE .........cccoeviteriirietircicsereerseseesenesiaseesansans 1
55 71552-G04 FENDER LINER, DRIVER'S SIDE.......cccoccceeviteiimiceereniiensnererennessseresescessseneness 1
56 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER ........cooeiiteiecinecitecinrseecsstsessesseessaeessenssenssssesessnessnsaned 12
57 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16 X 3/8" LGi.....ceiveirrereirtesirtiseeiesnsssesscsensisesssnssssssssssessessesesesnnssnsanns 4
58

59

60 10570-G10 BUMPER RIVET, 5/32 X 9/16" LGi. ...ueoiirrrierieretrenrveerersrenceseseseeesecssnessessnns 12

Page D-5 Service Parts Manual ==r==
. 24 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B A numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- hitps://CartPros.com/f.html
r‘l h‘! (}' | ' 'j our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle _METAL BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 45 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61
62
63 71353-G** ACCESS PANEL ..ottt sasse st s s nsssssssasanes 1
64 71002-GO1 SCREW, #8 X 1/2" LGiu..eeeeeeticierctcc st ns s sassn s 6
65 71347-GO1 FILLER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE...........ccouimeeimntinreseintnctencetsaines 1
66 71348-G01 FILLER PANEL, DRIVER SIDE ..ottt 1
67
68 10570-G12 RIVET, 174 X 1/2% LGttt 4
69 71003-GO1 SPEED NUT, #8...ot it senssese e snend 4
70 14601-G13 RIVET, 5/32 X 9/16" LGi....oureeriiiercrenintccs s s 2
7 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER ..........oooitiiriirctrtn sttt css e 2
72 14601-G10 RIVET, 5/32 X 7/16" LGiu..uvnerieirrcirt st 8
73
74
75 75017-GO1 SCUFFGUARD ACCESS PANEL ........cccointiientnneenecnsecnneness st snsaesae s snead 1
76
77
78 71341-G* FENDER, PASSENGER SIDE...........cccoivuiiiriiereiinnesie s 1
79 | 71345-G01 FENDER POCKET, PASSENGER SIDE ..........cooviiiernnenceneenes i 1
80 71355-G01 FENDER CAP, PASSENGER SIDE..........cccoiiininiiinnsnnns 1
81
82 71373-G02 SCUFF GUARD, PASSENGER SIDE..........ccccvvvniinnrnrieninneseesinsesnaned 1
83 71342-G** FENDER, DRIVER’S SIDE .........coviieineeitcceccenccncts it senns 1
84
85
86 71356-G01 FENDER CAP, DRIVER’S SIDE .........cocvriiiriiennccneinscnnssssessseenans 1
87 71373-Go1 SCUFF GUARD, DRIVER'S SIDE .........cccovvviiiiiriiinitnccisssinenessesesassens 1
88
89 00228-G4 SCREW, #10 =24 X 1/2" LGi. c.uertiriitriee ettt eese e sesassssesssesens 3
20
Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros dir'ecls_you to the right part using the part GET STARTED .
KNOW? oo ond i ind hepayosarcioakingor.  HERE »—hitps:/CartPros com/t him|
| METAL BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS Gasoli

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QaTy.
91 | 14601-G10 RIVET, 5/32 X 7/18" LGi...coovieecircerreriivensiccrsaniserneessnesinsssasssesesssessesessssesssssrasssnnns 5
92 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER ........triiireteeceeceeresrsnnesreeeessenesessnenssssnesssseessnvasesenns 4
93
94 71003-G03 SPEED NUT, #8...isreccereecreirinreressresseereressesesersessseresesersesssssesesssssmsssassssessnassssases 4
95 71004-GO1 SCREW, #8 X 3/8" LGi..ccceverireriivenrrserssnrissesssesseseeessnssassassesseseesssessssesesneseserseneens 4
96 11027-G3 LOCK NUT, 10 =24 ...t v sresscriseniessnssssesesessemsseenesaseescessamesssnrseneenad 3
97
98 70245-GO1 BATTERY TRAY ...cocriiiirieeccseieneeiniiessicnessersssssnse s sesssssensesesenssssnesssasesasesassene 1
99 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/16" LG ...covieeeieeeccarercteerreererireereesenesennesesasecensssensasnsesns 4
100 70244-G01 SPLASH PANEL ......cocitivtieriiretireticetessessstesesseesssneesasssssessessesstesssesssnsessansessanss 1
101 00114-G6 SCREW, 1/4-14 X 3/4" LG cceiecreeeeeeeetinrcterereetnsssenessassescnsesssasessassssnassasenns 4
102 16816-G2 FASTENER .....oeeeccieeecrtenie et rrvteesescrceeessne s senesanenseeseressssasasssesess saasnenans 2
103 27166-G02 FRONT SHIELD. ..ot riceircerecrireniiesnsieeresesesssseesseensssssrsrsenessasaesssesensssnsnsssosed 1
104 71015-GO1 FRONT SHIELD BRACE ...ttt rcrresssssscnestss e e sesses sssssssnsed 2
105 16469-G7 WASHER, 1/4.....eeteeietereteccee st s sserrcsasenesrsersseses s s snsnesssses s snenesssnnssssanasssuns 2
106
107 71644-GO1 FLOORMALT ... rttinirereentrreetensne e s e sresenssasansa s santesnssenssssessonsnsssonsesssssnnecsns 1
108 71641-GO1 ROCKER PANEL SILL PLATE, PASSENGER SIDE ...........ccccoonvimiiiiiiiriiennnnns 1
109 71641-G02 ROCKER PANEL SILL PLATE, DRIVER’S SIDE..........couccrvercrmrensecrecrernnenamnenas 1
110
1 16705-G1 STAINLESS STEEL SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1" LG. ...cuirvceiircreeeccerrinneresceneeasseeens 4
112 23726-G4 SPACER . ...t rcrrcreerire e e e rere et e s s e s et e e st e e s e ae s e sereateee st eanans s e e nnannenneans 4
113 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 ...ecireiireiireenieriretiseessensisssssinesisessssessnssssssssessessesssnesssenssrsesss 4
114 71642-G02 ROCKER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE, FRONT .......cccoverirrerreeenreeeranrasnanesenns 1
115 71643-G02 ROCKER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE, REAR........cccccceevrrrirrrrnrcrerseeeeresanseeed 1
116 71642-GO1 ROCKER PANEL, DRIVER'S SIDE, FRONT .......ccoccvirtrnrrrcrreereneeesnersnenensennnd 1
117 71643-G01 ROCKER PANEL, DRIVER'S SIDE, REAR .......ooctecereerceccereee e eeeee s e 1

Page D-7 Service Parts Manual ===

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET ::::TED —_— https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

\ Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K P‘A {) ;j,‘;-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS Gasoline Vehicle

1 -Includes ltems 2 - 5

Page D-9 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?.E‘Eg i’i‘i"ﬁ numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https://CartPros_Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

| numoers from IS manuai nter the part number into GHST“RTED
KNOQW? [umbers from th I. Enter the part number int —3 https://CartPros.com/f.html

sur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
I PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS Gasoline Vehicle
=1 _ 101

100

1999 and Later
Models Only

Page D-11 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0Y0 '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘J () ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

Service Parts Manual -_:-:036 CARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71151-GO1 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) ..ccvvccvveieniiineenn. 1
2 71153-G01 BALL DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) ....cccccevrceeeree e ceeesee e e eeeene 1
3 71154-G01 BALL DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE).....ccceecciieterrceeereeeseeeesveesseeeesneeens 1
4 00614-G5 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LGi...eiiiiiciiiiiiscciieie st scree e e e s 6
5 71158-G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (4 CUP HOLDER) .....ccccoeiiiiiiieeeecceieeee e 1
6 28169-G0T | LABEL (SAFETY) euoveeereeeeeeereeeeeessesessesaoeeseesesseeseeesessesesssesesssesesesesessesseseessenes 1
7
8 71413-G01 SPLASH PANEL........iiei ettt s e e s e 1
9 27919-G02 FOAM TAPE...... oottt eee et e s st e s st e s e s e see e s e e s sane e s e e e s sasaeenseneesreeenns 3
10 01036-G01 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/4" LG. (TO EARLY 2000 PRODUCTION) ......ccccccvervrunnnnn 4
11 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 (TO EARLY 2000 PRODUCTION) ....ccoveevciniieererne e 4
12 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG. (LATE 2000 PRODUCTION)................ 4
13 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG ..ccccoeereeeeceeereeeereeeseeee s sneessee e sveeens 1
14 71115-G01 VINYL TRIM (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ooovtiircteiereie e sseee s seeeseee s s 1
15 71115-G02 VINYL TRIM (DRIVER SIDE)....cii ittt ettt sine e ae e sr e 1
16 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/168" X 3/8" LGi. ...eviiiiiciieie ettt e seiae e e s saae e e s a e nsneeae s 10
17
18 01038-G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG, «eeeeeeieeecteee e e rstee s seesstee s ssvee e s e s ssssee s s nenesnseessnnneen 4
19 16469-G7 WASHER, /4" ..ottt e e st e e e st e e e s st e ae e e sannraeeesnans 2
20 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LGi. .....ciiiiieieieee st te e e 2
21 27166-G02 FRONT SHIELD .....ceeiiiiiee et see et e s svee s e esse s sne e sve s ssnne s er e s sneeenns 1
22 71015-G01 FRONT SHIELD BRACGE........co oot reeeste s see e e s s ee e e 2
23
24 71510-G02 UPPER FLOORPAN ...ttt sttt e e s s e s e s naeaa e s 1
25 70451-G01 LOWER FLOORPAN........coictee e cceeeetie s seeeseee s see s s seeessee s sneessseeessnsaessenesssennnns 1
26 70452-G01 ACCESS COVER ...ttt te e st st e s et e s e e s e e e s ene s sneeeend 1
27 14601-G11 RIVET, 3/168 X 9/168" LGi....oriiiiiieee ettt ee st e st e e s e e s e s ea s 16
28 70316-G01 REAR FLOORPAN. ...ttt ettt ettt ciae e ae e esae e e s s esae e e e s ssaeaesnesneenen 1
29 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/32 X 1/2" LGi.ueviiriieeeceeerecte e reeesssee s seneessee s sssesessae s sseee s snnsesnseeessseeenns 5
30 71598-G04 FLOORMAT ...t ectr e ceesstee s seesste s s svee s s ee e s see s s seeesssee s saneesseaessnsnesnneneesaseesans 1

Page D-13 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

Gasoline Vehicle

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
31 71051-G™ | COWL oo sessssseeens s eseessssssseenssss s sesssssseenssss s snees 1
32 | 71055-GO1 | RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ceovvvveveerrereeseremsressaseresssssssesssesssssnesssssessssssssanessssssansssees 9
33 | 10570-G11 | RIVET, 3/16" X 3/4" LG ceovvvveveereveeseeeesvesesesessssssssssesssssnesssssesssssssssenessssssansssees 2
34 | 71056-GO1 | BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 5/8" LG vvveeurreeereseseeeesssseesssssessssssssseesssssssessssssssseessssssanseeees 4
35 | 00570-G2 WASHER, 5/16....c.vcocomrrvceiesssseesssesssesssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssesssssssssesssessone 4
36 | 01035-GO1 | BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X2 1/4" LG. (WITH SUNTOP) .......veoeerereereemserereesenesseeesaneenees 4
37 | 00905-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" (WITH SUNTOP) .......ocoerrveeeseneecessseessessssesssssssseessennns 4
38
39 | 71087-G02 | E-Z-GO NAMEPLATE (GOLD)........criereeeeeerereeeessreresesssssnessesssensssesssenessssssaneseees 1
40 | 12064-G3 PUSHNUT, 3/16" ....vveoooeeeveeeseresessssesessesssssessssssssessessasessesssssnesssssassssesssssnessssnns 2
41
42 * SERIAL NUMBER PLATE .........oooomrreeeoesseeessssesssesssssssssssssesssessssssssssassessessann 1
43 * EC PLATE w.ooveeeoeeveeoeseeesvesssenesesssseeessesssessessssssesessesssassssesssssnesssssansssesssssnessssnns 1
44 | 01041-GOT | RIVET, 5/32" X 7/8" LG ceovvvveveeerereereseesresssesessssssssssesssssnesssssensssssssenessssssanessees 4
45
46
47 | 70484-GOT | SUPPORT PLATE ..oooooimeeeeesereseeseessssesssesessssssesssessssanessssssansssssssenessssssassssees 1
48 | 14601-G8 RIVET, 3/16 X 7/16" LGivrurvveveereereeoeseeeressesssessesssessesessssesessssssessssessssenesssssssessees 2
49
50
51 71912-G** | REAR BODY ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 53) ........ooormrerereersrereeresnnene 1
52 | 71318-GO1 BAGWELL LINER.......voooooreeeeeeeeeeesssseresesssssessesssenssessssnessessssessesssenessenes 1
53 | 16816-G1 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 5/8" LG ....vvveeeereeeessesneeesesseessssssssssssssnssnees 26
54 | 71316-G0T | PLUG woovveeeoeeeeeeesesseeeesssesssessesseesssssssesssssssssesssssssesssssssssesssssseessssssssseesssssasssoees 1
55
56 | 71451-G01 | REAR BUMPER (1995-98 MODELS ONLY).......cosorvveeeerrereesessseresesenessssssnennees 1
57 | 71398-GO1 | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/8" LG eooorerreeessesseeesessseeseoesssssssssssseessessseessssssssseesssssasseeees 4
58 | 71455-G0T | BUMPER PLUG ....ooveeioreecesesseseesessesssssssssesssssssessssssssssessssssessssssssssessssssasssnees 4
59 | 16816-G4 RATCHET FASTENER.........oooorereeeesresessesesessesssssesessssssessssssssssessssenessssssnsssees 2
60 | 71457-GOT | BUMPER STAY ...ooioooooioreeeseesereseesesssssessasenessssssesssessssssessssssansssssssenessssssassssees 4

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 70244-G02 SPLASH PAN ...ttt e e e e s e e e e e e e e anes 1
62 70245-G01 BATTERY TRAY ...ttt sttt s s s s 1
63 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/18" LG ....eeeeiciee et ree e see s see s e s snse s e e s eens 8
64
65 71551-G05 EXTENDED FENDER LINER (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ccccccovviiciiiieeceeee e 1
66 71552-G05 EXTENDED FENDER LINER (DRIVER SIDE) ....ccccoovvecvreerieecee e seee e 1
67 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LGi. .....ciiiiieieieee st te e e 8
68
69 70440-G01 SEAT FRAME.......oot ettt s st e s ee s e s s e e s e s e s e naness e e e sanne s 1
70 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/18" LG ....eeeeiciee et ree e see s see s e s snse s e e s eens 2
71
72 71320-G01 ACCESS PANEL ..ottt srae e e s sr e ae e e senraeee s nane 1
73 71002-G01 SCREW, #8 X 5/8"LG......ooeeeceeieieerceee et esseee s svee st e s svee s s s s e e s s nanesnseessnnneen 5
74 71364-G02 BT 0 I | 1
75 10570-G12 RIVET, 1/4 X /2" LG ceiiieeieeie ettt sttt e s e s e e s s e s e 4
76 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/82 X 1/2" LG itiiiiiiciiieie ettt te st ee s seieae e ssiae s e s s ssae e a e s ssneaesnasneenes 6
77 18436-G1 PLASTIC DRIVE RIVET, 1/4 X 3/4" LGi...coiioeerecreeeereeseee e e sseeessveessereessveeenns 2
78 71609-G01 HINGE PLATE ..ottt e s ee s st e s vee s e e e sse s s esse s sasa e s see e e saneeenns 2
79 10570-G11 RIVET, 3/168 X 3/4" LG ..uitiiiiiiiiieie e sciiiete st ee s seieae e sssiae s e s s ssae e e s nsaeaessasneenes 4
80
81 71336-G01 REAR BUMPER (EARLY 1999 MODELS ONLY) ....oovreeririrerceeee e sseeeesveeens 1
82 00559-G8 LT | = TR R 4
83 01039-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG ..utuiiiiiiiieiiisiiiiete s siiieeee s siene s s seeen e s e e s s e naseaae s e nanes 4
84 71945-G01 BUMPER PLUG (EARLY 1999 MODELS ONLY) .....cciiiiiiieeeiee e 4
85 14601-G17 RIVET, 3/16" X 9/16" LGi. ..eeee ettt ee s st e e s sve s s e s e e s e e 4
86
87 71642-G02 ROCKER PANEL (FRONT, PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccccooiiiiiiiieeinncieees e 1
88 71642-G01 ROCKER PANEL (FRONT, DRIVER SIDE) ........ccouetiiiiiiiieeniieectescivene s seineenen 1
89 71643-G02 ROCKER PANEL (REAR, PASSENGER SIDE) .....cccoeccveerirrreeeeereeeseeee e 1
90 71643-G01 ROCKER PANEL (REAR, DRIVER SIDE) ....c..ccceiivirrierereeeseeeeeeneesseeesssveeens 1

Page D-15 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

Gasoline Vehicle

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
R A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r‘l .‘! (}' our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

PLASTIC BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
91 71641-G01 SILL PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE).....c.cciiieiee e 1
92 71641-G02 SILL PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) ..ottt et 1
93 16705-G1 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG «oreeiereeerre et e 6
94 23726-G4 SPACER ..ot e e e 6
95 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ottt sne s s 6
96 15058-G6 RIVET, 3/16 X 15/18" LGi..cove e s e ser e 4
97 72548-G01 BACK FENDER NOISE SUPPRESSOR........ccccoviiiieeeeeecee e 2
98 72551-G01 SIDE FENDER NOISE SUPPRESSOR.....cccciiceceree e 1
99 72552-G01 FENDER NOISE SUPPRESSOR .......cccoiiiireriee et 1
100 72549-G01 SMALL SEATWRAP NOISE SUPPRESSOR ..o 1
101 72112-G01 SEATWRAP NOISE SUPPRESSOR ......cccoiiiecnee e 1
102 22744-G1 BAGWELL NOISE SUPPRESSOR........cooi ittt e 1
103
104
105 28382-G01 BLOWER HOUSING NOISE SUPPRESSOR........ccccciiiireecene e 1
106 12547-G1 SCREW, BMM ...t s e s e 4
107 00565-G7 LOCKWASHER ..ot e s e s e e e 4
108 00559-G7 WASHER. ...t e e san e e s ne e 4
109
110 71451-G01 REAR BUMPER...... .o ettt e 1
111 71457-G01 BUMPER STAY ...ttt e s ee e sane e csnesesane e e e 4
112 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/18" ...ttt e e e 4
113 71398-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X1 1/4" LGttt e s 4
114 71445-G01 BUMPER PLUG ...t et s s e s 4
115 01042-G01 J-TYPE NUT RETAINER, 1/4 = 20 ....eoiiiii e 2
116 01038-G01 SWAGE FORM SCREW, 1/4 - 20 ....ciiieericeireee e 2
117
118 71515-G01 REAR BUMPER (LATE 1999 MODELS ONLY) ....coiiiiiie e 1
119 71514-G01 BUMPER PLUG (LATE 1999 MODELS ONLY) ....cooririrreeirrerecre e 4

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K P‘A {) ;j.‘j"j :!umbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I BRAKES - MECHANICAL Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 28

2 Brake Pedal (Vehicle With Brake Lights)

Page E-1 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0Y0 '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

E \AJS numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED .
KNOQW? [umbers from th I. Enter the part number int —> https://CartPros.com/f.html

aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES - MECHANICAL

30 - Includes ltems 31 - 39

Brake Pedal (Vehicle Without Brake Lights)

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

BRAKES - MECHANICAL

Gasoline Vehicle

47 - Includes Items 48 - 57

Page E-3

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES - MECHANICAL

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

88 - Includes Items 90 - 98, 100, 101 Front of Vehicle

89 - Includes Items 90 - 97, 99 - 101
90 - Includes Item 91
92 - Includes ltems 93 - 97

*98 - Includes Items 100, 101
*99 - Includes Items 100, 101
106 - Includes Items 107 - 108

* E-Z-GO recommends ordering
Brake Adjuster Kit (items 98 or 99)
when replacing brake shoes.

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I BRAKES - MECHANICAL Gasoline Vehicle |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 70263-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 28) ...coiiiiieciere e e sne s e e 1
2 * BRAKE PEDAL.......eoo ettt s 1
3 70265-G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL ......ooi it e s 1
4 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 7) ............. 1
5 * SERVICE BRAKE PAD ......ooniiireeenerer et 1
6 * PARK BRAKE PAD ...t e 1
7 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/18 X 3/8" LGi.....oeecieree et 9
8
9 * SERVICE BRAKE PEDAL PLATE ...t et 1
10 15932-G2 PIVOT PIN ..ottt e e s e 1
11 11737-G1 TORSION SPRING ...t e 2
12 12064-G1 PUSHNUT, 5/16" ...ttt e s 1
13 00737-G8 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1" LGi.o et 4
14 00739-G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24 ...t 2
15 22362-G3 BRAKE PEDAL STANDOFF ......ooiiiieieiee e 2
16 27137-G01 CONICAL SPRING ...ttt s 2
17 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 et e e 2
18 10606-G8 MICRO SWITCH ..ottt e e 1
19 00645-G2 SCREW, #6 - 32 X1 1/4" LGi..ooiiie et 2
20 00559-G5 WASHER, #10 ...t 2
21 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ...t e et e e s 2
22 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 .....eoeecerreirirrrn ettt 2
23 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32 .ttt s e e e e e 2
24 ¥ BRASS SCREW ...ttt s 2
25 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 .....eoeecerreirirrrn ettt 6
26 14628-G1 FASTON TAB ...ttt s e s s e 2
27 24605-G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT).....c.cci it 1
28 17618-G1 WIRE TIE. ..ot 3
29

Page E-5 Service Parts Manual .ﬂ« c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

I Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES - MECHANICAL |

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.

30 | 70264-G01 | BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 31 = 39) ...orevveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesseesseeeesseesseeesesesseseseseseseesesssnees 1
31 11737-G1 TORSION SPRING ......coorveeeeeeeeeeeeessesereseeseeseseeesssseseseesesesesesessesesesseresenens 2
32 | 15932-G2 PIVOT PIN.ooooooeeeeeereeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseseseseseseseeseeseseseseseseseeseseeseseseseseseesesssnens 1
33 | 12064-G1 PUSHNUT, 5/16" .....ooeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseseseeseeeseeeseeseseseesssess e sesssssseesesenesesesssnees 1
34 * BRAKE PEDAL......ccoreveeereeeeeeeseeeesereeseeeeesseesesesesesesesoeseseesesesesesesesesssnens 1
35 | 70265-GO1 PARK BRAKE PEDAL .....co.oveeoseeeeeeeseeeeeeeseseseeseseseesesessesseesseesesssseeeesenesneons 1
36 | 70274-GOf BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT

(INCLUDES ITEMS 37 = 39) ....reeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesseeseeseseeeeseseseeeessesesesesseneseeeen 1

37 - SERVICE BRAKE PAD ...ocooeveeeeeeeeeeeesseseeeeeeseeesseeessesssesesseesesessssenee 1
38 * PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD...........coooovveereseeeeeeseeeseeesesessereeseeeseseessseenens 1
39 | 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ....reveveeererereereseesereeseesereesesessesesessesereerene 9
40
41 70582-G01 | SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG....veveeeeereeeeeseeseeesseeseeeesesssseseesseesessesesssnees 1
42 | 70581-G01 | FLANGED BUSHING ... voeeemeoeeeeeseoseeeeseesereesesseeeseseseesesessessessseeseeseseseesesesnenes 2
43 | 70676-G0T | TORSION SPRING w...ocoomeeeeeereveesereeseeeeeeseseeessesessesesesesesessesesssseseseseseseeseseerees 1
44 | 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ..veeeeeeeeveeseeeeeeeeesseseseeseseeseeesesseseseeseseseseeeeseese s seessssesessene s 1
45 | 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 veeeereeveeeeseeeeesseesseeeseeseeeseesesesseeesesseseseesssesseeseessseseesesenseens 1
46
47 | 70272-G04 | COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 48 - 57).......oceorerererererennen 1
48 | 25882-G04 LINKAGE ROD ..o seeeeeeoseeseseseeseeeseeseeseseseesseess e sessseeseesssenesesesssnees 1
49 | 00532-G4 LU TR T OO 2
50 * 0 (S 1
51 23463-G1 COMPRESSION SPRING .......coueeeeoeerereereseseeeeesseseseesesseessesessessseeessesesneons 1
52 | 23061-G2 COMPENSATOR STOP TUBE ......coooeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeeseeseseseeeesseseseseesenenees 1
53 | 17979-G1 BUSHING -.c.cocoeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseseseeseeess e seesesesesseess e sesessssesesene s sesssnees 1
54 | 15121-G1 WASHER, 3/8".......oeeveeoseevereoeeeeseseesesseseseseesesssseesssssseseesesesesesessesesessererenns 2
55 | 28082-GO1 EQUALIZER BRACKET ..corovveeereeeeeeeseeeseeoseeseseeesssesessesessesesesesesesesesssnens 1
56 | 00963-GO1 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24....cooevveeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeeseeseseseeeseeseseseesenenens 1
57 | 11098-G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24..eeeeoeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeseseseeseeene e sessseeseesesenesesesssnee 1
58

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

BRAKES - MECHANICAL

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QY.

59

60

61 | 28083-GO1 | BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER..........ooomiirorerrerereresenesssessssssssssssssssssssssssnees 2
62 | 70700-G09 | BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ooorvrevvveveveressesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssnsns 1
63 | 70700-G08 | BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) ....oososoesososseseseeeeeeeeeeeeeessessssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1
64

65 | 12305-G1 RETAINING RING .....ccooooreeeeeeeeeeeeee s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessesssesesesnee 4
86 | 12416-G2 | WIRE TIE cooooooooeveeeeeeeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssseseesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 2
67 | 10386-G3 | CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LGiureeeermrmmmsrmsssssssssssssssressseesesesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 3
68 | 10387-G3 | COTTERPIN, 3/32" X 3/8" LGi..oouvvrrmmmrerrsressssssssssssssseressssssssssssssssssssrssssssssssess 3
69

70 | 70601-GO1 | KICK-OFF LINK ......ooooooveveeeesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 1
71 | 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING.....o.ovvvvvvvvvvvevsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssmsssssssssssssesessesesssesssssseee 2
72 | 20835-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" ...vvvvvvvvssssssamsasssssssssssssreseseessessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 2
73 | 00559-G8 | WASHER, 5/16" .........ooooeveemsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2
74 | 10387-G3 | COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LGi.vvvvverererressssssssssssssssssesseseeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2
75 | 70098-GO1 | KICK OFF CAM PIVOT........coooommmmmmmmmmssmmmssssssssssssssrssesssssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 1
76 | 10097-G6 | FLANGED BEARING .........cccoommmmmmemsmsmssssmssmssssssssssssssessssesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssseses 2
77 | 25103-G1 KICK-OFF CAM....coooorvovcoveveveessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesessssesessseees 1
78 | 71215-G01 | SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG weveeueerrrsssssssssssssesesseessseeeeeessessssssssssssssssssssssssenes 2
79 | 18138-G8 | SPACER ..ccicoceoeceeeeeeesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1
80

81 | 70118-G01 | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER ......cocruemmueeessssssssssssssssseseseeessessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1
82 | 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 .....ovvvevvesvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesesessssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
83

84 | 70080-GO1 | CATCH BRACKET .....oooovurmmmmmmssmssmsssssmsssssssssssssssessssssesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 1
85 | 00414-GB | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LGi.ovururereermemssssssessssssssssssssssseeesessssesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2
86 | 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 174 = 20 oooovovveveveoevesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseesssesessseee 2
87

88 | 72422-Go1 | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 90 - 98, 100, 101)...| 1

Page E-7 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

I Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES - MECHANICAL |

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
89 72422-G02 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 90 - 97,99 - 101) ..... 1
90 27945-G01 BRAKE SHOE KIT (INCLUDES ITEM 91) ...oooirriirerecee e 2
91 * BRAKE SHOE .......oi e 2
92 27944-G01 BRAKE SPRING KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 93 - 97) ..cooiiecrecercee e 2
93 ¥ UPPER SPRING ...t e e 1
94 * LOWER SPRING .......oooiiirre et 1
95 ¥ PIN e e s e ern e e 2
96 ¥ CUP AND SPRING ......cceiiieeeieeceee s e 2
97 * ADJUSTER SPRING.......cocoirriirrirr ettt 1
98 72582-G01 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 100 - 101)...| 1
99 72582-G02 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 100 - 101) ... 1
100 * ADJUSTER ..ot s 1
101 * TEFLON WASHER ..o e e 2
102 17083-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG c.ueieeeireerrere e e 8
103 15126-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/18 - 24 ...ttt et e s s s 8
104 21809-G1 INNER BRAKE DRUM WASHER .......oooieienee e e 2
105
106 21807-G1 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 107 - 108) .....ccocovrrvvererineenen 2
107 ¥ BRAKE DRUM.......iie sttt s e s 1
108 19862-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 ettt snee s s e e 4
109 14723-G1 LUG NUT, 1/2 = 20t e s sn e e e e 8
110 24939-G2 SPINDLE CAP ADAPTER (EARLY PRODUCTION) ......ccoevvireriererirernerneenen 2
111 21830-G1 OUTER BRAKE DRUM WASHER ..o 2
112 00518-G8 SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 - 16 ...ttt 2
113 10387-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG ..t 2
114 74175-G01 SPINDLE CAP (LATE PRODUCTION) ...ccceriiiriee e e 2
115 12091-G2 SPINDLE CAP (EARLY PRODUCTION) ..ot 2
116 72036-G01 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) .......cccooiirieccerceree e 1
117 72036-G02 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE} .....cccccoriririrreeirrerecrse e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

r( r‘é {) ?\’ ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

GET STARTED
HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

34 (with
lights)

&

-o-'\
3 —~
c 8
=
2D
s =

25 - Includes ltems 26 - 27

13 - Includes Items 14 - 16
28 - Includes Items 29 - 31

Page E-9

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

—
c
[}
E_

[}

= c
(2]

E=N.N

EARLY PRODUCTION

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

GET STARTED
HERE

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

DID YOU
KNOW?

Gasoline Vehicle

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

lojele|eooy

el -

G2l sway| sspnpu| - el

| J
o

swel
10 Jed

V4

~.

e
o <

NOILONAOHd 31V

(o)

ZACARTPROS

Service Parts Manual

Page E-11



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

161

134 - Includes Items 136 - 154
135 - Includes Items 136 - 154
149 - Includes Items 150 - 154

139

137

138

Axle Tube

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70413-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ...ttt ettt ee s e s e s s e e s e ae s s e naneaa e s e nasnes 1
2 11039-G1 BRAKE PEDAL PAD ...ttt s s s 1
3 70581-G01 FLANGED BUSHING .......coc ittt senessee s seee s e s sne e e e sasne s 2
4 70676-G01 TORSION SPRING ... ..ottt sscire e s e e e serae e e s sreaeessenraeaesnan 1
5 14269-G1 RIVET, 3/168" X 1/2" LG ...oetiii ettt sttt e s saae e e s e ssneea s 2
6 70582-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LGi..eeeieieevceie e eceee s see e eeeseee s s e s 1
7 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt st e e e e st e e e s rae e e s sr e aeeesannraeeesnan 1
8 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ..eeiiiiiiieiiieciieeteseiiete st ae s sve e e s s e s e e s s e saneaae s e nasnes 1
9
10 70113-G01 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER ..ottt seee st 1
11 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, B/16-18 ...eeiiiiieie et seiiie e s ee e ee s s e s e e s s naneaa e s e 1
12
13 30295-G8 LINKAGE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 - 16).....cccccevrciercerervceennne 1
14 30297-G8 THREADED ROD.......ooiiieieciie et s e s ee s s svee s e ran e s sae s s nneesssaee e s snns 1
15 10385-G4 YOKE . ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e ane s 2
16 00544-G4 NUT, B/18-24 ..ottt ettt e e e e e e st ae e e st a e e e s snraaeaesanraeaeenan 2
17 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16X 15/18" LGi....veeecceeeeeeeerctee e sseee s seeesee e s svee e ssse e s 1
18 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X 3/4" LGi..cocoeeeereeeeereeeecee e sveesstee s sveesssene s ssvee s snnae s e e s 1
19 70415-G01 BRAKE BELLCRANK ...ttt a e 1
20 70581-G01 FLANGED BUSHING ..ottt ittt s e 2
21 70410-G01 BELLCRANK SHAFT .....ooi it rtre e rtesser e s sveeesee e ssssee s s saee s e s sanne e s e e e s sanneens 1
22 12305-G1 RETAINING RING .......coiiireeieee vt e e sssee s sne e s e e s sse e e seee s sve e s snnne s see e s sseeenns 2
23 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18 X 15/16" LGi....uceviii it 1
24 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/82 X 3/4" LG ceeeiiciieee e ecitiee e scite e sine e e e setae s e sntae e s e e sae e e 1
25 70643-G03 MASTER CYLINDER SERVICE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 27) ....cccccevvceennne 1
26 00675-G1 WASHER, 3/8".....eeeiieeie ettt ss et e s st e s s s e e rae e snae e sanne s 1
27 * MASTER CYLINDER ...ttt ettt e e e 1
28 30298-G2 PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 29 - 31) ..occiieieceee e 1
29 30293-G2 PUSH ROD, 3 1/8" LG .eeeieeeieeereeeertreveee s s e see e s sne e s e s sveeesee e s sveesens 1
30 21508-G1 CLEVIS YOKE ..ot ceei e ectie s cte e et e s sstes e see s ssaten s s e s e s snee e s nan e ssaeessnnnean 1

Page E-13 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
WA .-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES - HYDRAULIC
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 00544-G6 NUT, 5/18-24 ...ttt ettt e e e e seaa e e 1
32 26469-G01 MALE BRANCH - TEE ......coiiieee ettt e 1
33 21503-G1 1 S T S A/R
34 21510-G1 STOPLIGHT SWITCH (IF EQUIPPED WITH BRAKE LIGHTS) ......ccccecveineee 1
35
36 00427-G4 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2" LGi...eeee i cee e e seeesesee s et esee s sneessve e s snse s e s sneeens 2
37 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8-16 ...eeeiieiieieieeieeeeeeeeesieetcesesseesseeseeeaeesseeeeaneeseeeeeseenaeaneesneeseas 2
38 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ... oottt ettt et e e et e e et e e e e e see e e see e neneneans 1
39 01020-G01 BOLT, 3/8-168 X 1™ LGi.ieieeeieeeee et ereese st e e s re e see e 1
40 00566-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8".... .ottt estesee ettt e e e e e 1
41 14443-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18 X 1 1/8" LGi...cciiee ettt seene e sen e s 1
42 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X 3/4" LG ..eeeeeeee ettt e e 1
43
44 33724-G01 INVERTED FLAIR FITTING ....ooiiiiiie et et 1
45 21104-G11 BRAKE LINE WITH NUTS, 80" LG .....ceiieieeeieeeee et eee e 1
46 11845-G5 0701 = I 0 I S 2
47 00100-G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #10 X 3/4" LG ..ceoiiiieieeeee e 2
48
49 33534-G01 FLEXIBLE HOSE ...ttt et et e e e e neeenees 1
50 11456-G1 FLEX HOSE CLIP ...ttt ettt st see e e e e ee e e 1
51 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/168-18 ... e eceee e estee e see s steesesee s e see e sssee s snn e ssve e s sasse s en e s sneeenns 1
52 21104-G9 BRAKE LINE WITH NUTS - 30" LGi..eeeceeeeeeeeee et 1
53 21104-G6 BRAKE LINE WITH NUTS - 8" LGi..ciieoiee et 1
54
55 74177-GO1 PARKING BRAKE (EARLY PRODUCGCTION) .....coiiirirerie e 1
56 70493-G01 PARKING BRAKE BRACKET .....oi it 1
57 00440-G2 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4" LGi...coi ittt e e 2
58 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/18"..... .o ieieeeeeeeieese e et eee sttt e e e e e e e esae e e e e neas 2
59 74179-GO1 HANDLE SPACER ........o ettt sttt e re e e 1
60 71026-G01 RELEASE HANDLE BRACKET .....oooieiiiee ettt 1

Service Parts Manual

24CARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 70465-G01 BRACKET SPACER......co ettt 2
62 71055-G01 T TR 2
63 00571-G2 LT | = TR R 2
64 71029-G01 BRAKE RELEASE HANDLE ........oooiiieie et s 1
65 20367-G1 GROMMET .. e e e e a e e e ee e e s e e saraae e e naanes 1
66 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt sttt e e e s s e s sre e e ee e s sreeeennes 1
67 00798-G3 COTTER PIN .ottt e e se e e e e e e e 1
68
69 74176-G01 PARKING BRAKE CABLE ........ccoooiieee e scee e sreeesee s seeesse e s svae e essneeens 1
70 12305-G1 RETAINING RING .......coiiireeieee vt e e sssee s sne e s e e s sse e e seee s sve e s snnne s see e s sseeenns 2
71
72 70716-G04 BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 73 - 76) ..coveeecciiei e 1
73 28082-G01 EQUILIZER BRACKET.....cetiirtirreieeerereveeeeesreessee e s sneessee s s sveeeseee s sveessnnns 1
74 28083-G01 1Y o TN 2
75 * BRAKE CABLE, DRIVER SIDE.........coiii ettt sseee e 1
76 * BRAKE CABLE, PASSENGER SIDE .........ccooiiiiiiiiieee i scieee e 1
77 00963-G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/168-24.....coo ettt rctee e eessste e s svee e ssssve e s s nane s e snnne s 1
78 11098-G9 LOCK NUT, 5/168-24 ......eeeeeeee et ctee s see e steesesee s s see e ssee s sne e ssseae s snnne s en e s saneeenns 1
79 12305-G1 RETAINING RING .....coi ittt sttt e e e e s ssae e e s sae e e s sesneene s 4
80
81 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16 X 15/18" LG ....oei e eceee et seee s et s s s s e n 2
82 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X 3/4" LGi..cocoeeeereeeeereeeecee e sveesstee s sveesssene s ssvee s snnae s e e s 2
83
84
85 00440-G2 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4" LGi..eeeiiieeeeceee e e sreeescee s e ree e ssee s sneesse e s snse s ee s sneeenns 2
86 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".......c oo e ectee s seeeseresesee s s see e sssee s sne e ssseee s sasne s eeessneeenns 2
87 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ...oeiei ittt te et e e e e st e e e s re e e e s sreaeessannsaeeesnan 2
88
89 00559-G8 LT | = TR R 1
90 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X 3/4" LGi..cocoeeeereeeeereeeecee e sveesstee s sveesssene s ssvee s snnae s e e s 3

Page E-15 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
WA .-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

91
92 74176-G01 PARKING BRAKE CABLE .......oooiereee ettt e 1
93 12305-G1 RETAINING RING ..ottt st e ee e e ene e 2
94
95 70545-G01 PARKING BRAKE RELEASE PIN.......cccoiiiiieieeee ettt 1
96 71870-GO01 PARKING BRAKE RELEASE CABLE...........ccoooiiir et 1
97 00559-G7 Bt o 1= = T 7 TR 1
98 10387-G8 (07 @ I I 1 = I | U 1
99 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ottt st st se s se e st e nes 1
100 71872-G01 BRAKE RELEASE COIL SPRING ......ooiiie e 1
101 00544-G1 JAM NUT, 5/18 - 18ttt st e ae e s e e s s e e s s e ae s nnneeae s 2
102
103 71866-G01 SPRING MOUNT ...ttt e st et essee s see s s e s s e s s ee e s sre e e ennae s aneeesnns 1
104 10570-G11 RIVET, 3/16" X 3/4" LG ... oot e et s ceeeste e st e s saeeere e s sseee s snnne s nn s sareeenns 2
105
106 70693-G01 PARKING BRAKE COVER ......ooie ettt ettt 1
107 71892-G01 RETAINER PLATE ..ot sees e seeseese s ses s s seennesneseesnes 2
108 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER........oo ettt 2
109
110 71864-G01 UPPER CABLE MOUNT ...ttt ettt e e e e ee e e 1
111 00414-G6 BOLT, 174 - 20 X 3/4" LGi..ceeeeceeeetee e ceeesee e s see s e see e ssee s sneessseee s sanae s er e s saneeenns 2
112 00559-G7 LT | =1 TR T 2
113 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 .eeeeiieieie e eeieete st te s e s ae s s e s e e s s e e e a e s e nanes 2
114
115 71865-G01 LOWER CABLE MOUNT ...ttt ettt st st e re e e 1
116 00414-G6 BOLT, 174 - 20 X 3/4" LGi..ceeeeceeeetee e ceeesee e s see s e see e ssee s sneessseee s sanae s er e s saneeenns 2
117 00559-G7 Bt o 1= = T 7 TR 2
118 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 .eeeeiieieie e eeieete st te s e s ae s s e s e e s s e e e a e s e nanes 2
119
120 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18" X 1" LG eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeecee et s eree st eee e sre e e see e nes 1

Service Parts Manual

24CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I BRAKES - HYDRAULIC Gasoline Vehicle |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
121 | 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING. ......veeemreeereeeeeeeeeeseseeeseseeesessesessseeseseesessseeseseessesesessessssesseseens 1
122 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" w..eeooeveeeeeeeeeveeseseeeseeeeeseseessesesseseessessesseeseseesessesessseeseseseseneseees 3
123 | 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/8" LGeuvvereeeeeeeeereeeseseeeseseeeseesesseeeesessesesseeesesseseseneen 1
124 | 71871-G01 | PARKING BRAKE (LATE PRODUCTION) (INCLUDES ITEMS 125 - 132)......... 1
125 | 70652-GO1 RELEASE ARM .....cooeveeeeeeseeeee e seseeeseeseseeseesseseses e s eeeneseeseneeeseseseneeeseee 1
126 | 70653-GO1 SPRING ..ot veeeeeseeeeer e eseeseesesseseesee e seseeeeesesesesseeeseeseseaeesesesesseesseeeseseeon 1
127 | 70654-Go1 PAWL ... eeeee et eeeees e e ses e et e eeesesees e ese s s s esee s sesseseeeseeeeneasenes 1
128 | 70656-GO1 SPACER ....eveeeeees et e eseeseeeeeseseeses e seseeeees s s s eseseses e st eeseeeeseeses e 1
129 | 70657-GO1 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1 3/8" LGi..errveeereeeeereeeeeeeseseeseeeseseseesseseseeseeessenesssnens 1
130 | 70659-GO1 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 5/8" LG .-verveeereeeerereeeeeeeeseseeseeeseesessesseseseeseeessenesesenns 2
131 | 70660-GO1 RUBBER PEDAL COVER ......ceoveeeeeeeseeeeeesseesseeeeeseeesessseesesessesesesesenesenes 1
132 | 70661-Go1 SLOTTED CLEVIS w.eoreeeeeeeseeeeeseseeseeeseseceseeseseseeseseseseseesseseseeseeesseeeseseens 1
133
134 | 33725-G02 | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 136 - 154)................. 1
135 | 33725-G01 | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 136 - 154) ....... 1
136 | 21086-G1 TORQUE SPIDER ......ocvereeeeeeeeeseseeeseseeeseseeseseseeseseesase e eseseessseessssesssseessseens 1
137 | 21087-G1 WHEEL CYLINDER PISTON ....cooveemeeerereereeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeseeesesesesseesssenessenens 2
138 | 21088-G1 HYDRAULIC CUP ... eveeeeeereses e eeeeses e eseeeseneeseeeseseesesene e 2
139 | 21089-G1 SEAL oo eeesee et s et es et e ee st et s ere et eeeneesnenes 2
140 | 21094-G1 BLEEDER VALVE........coiveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseesesesseseeseseesestesseseeseseeeseeseeseseensenes 1
141 | 13466-G1 LOWER SPRING.........eoeeveereeeeeseeeeseseessesesesseesssesesesseseeseeesesessesesesseseseseseseees 1
142 | 21096-G1 SHOE HOLD DOWN .......oomeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeseeeeseseeseeeseeseseeessesesesseeessenseseens 1
143 | 21097-G1 ADJUSTER ..o etveeeeeeeeeseeesseeeeeseeeessseeessseeseseeseseeeseseesese s eeeseesssresessesssseeessseens 1
144 | 21908-G1 DUST SHIELD ...overeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeseseee e s esseseses e eseeeseseeseneesseseseneeeseees 1
145 | 70670-GO1 SPRING (YELLOW) .o seeeeeseeeseseeseeeeseseeseseseesesesesseseseeseessenseseens 1
146 | 70669-GO1 SPRING (BLUE) ....veereeeereeeeereeeesseseeseeeseseceseeseseseeseseseeseseeessssesesseesseneseseeon 1
147 | 33726-Go1 BRAKE SHOE ......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeesessesseeseseeses e sesseeseseeseneeseeseesenseeseees 1
148
149 * PARKING BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 150 - 154)....... 1
150 | 13460-G1 CURVED LEVER ...oomveoeeeseeeereeeeeeseseesees e eeeseeesesesesseessseesesseseeseeeses 1

Page E-17 Service Parts Manual .ﬂ« c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

BRAKES - HYDRAULIC

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
151 13463-G1 SPRING WASHER ... 1
152 13462-G1 CLEVIS PIN...r ettt s e e e 1
153 13464-G1 CLEVIS PIN RETAINER......ioiioereecerereee et 1
154 22604-G1 STRAIGHT LEVER ..o 2
155
156 13468-G1 O I TSSO 2
157 33666-G01 COLLAR ...t e e e s er e e s 1
158 33662-G01 STUD, 5/18 - 24 ...ttt e e e e s se e 4
159 21562-G1 NUT, 5/16 = 24 ...ttt s s s e 4
160 33661-G01 FLANGE ..ottt st s e st e e 1
161 17953-G2 BRAKE DRUM ...ttt s s e s 2
162 14723-G1 LUG NUT, 1/2 = 20 ittt sn e s s e s 5
163
164 XXXXX-XX RETAINING RING (SEE REAR AXLE - HYDRAULIC BRAKES FOR P/Nj)........
165 XXXXX-XX BEARING (SEE REAR AXLE - HYDRAULIC BRAKES FOR P/N) ....c.cccovvvvreenne
166 21559-G1 WIPER SEAL ...t s 1
167 14590-G1 WHEEL BOLT, 1/2 - 20ttt s e e 5
168 00518-G8 SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 - 16 ..oeiecerrecerree et 1
169 00566-G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4".....cc ettt ettt e s e s 1
170 33665-G01 WASHER, 3/4" ...t et 1
171 28066-G02 MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR KIT (NOT SHOWN).....c..ccoriercriereecennereeeen AR

Service Parts Manual 'oﬂac ARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

. r‘é{}‘r‘ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into >- hitns //[CartPros com/f hitml
K ] . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE '

BRAKES - NON-BENDIX MECHANICAL Gasoline Vehicle

Front of Vehicle

1 -Includes ltems 2 - 5, 11 - 23
4 - Includes ltem 5

6 - Includes ltems 7 - 23

9 - Includes ltem 10

27

©

29 @

(== ==
ZLCARTPROS

Page E-19 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the pat  eEr STARTED
VAF® numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

—3p__Nitps://CartPros com/f himl

WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Gasoline Vehicle

i

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

BRAKES - NON-BENDIX MECHANICAL

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 22997-G2 BRAKE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -5, 11 -23)...| 1
2 22518-G1 BACKING PLATE .......ooiiiiieeceieeectteseiresseeiessstessesssessssnessesssesssssessessessssnssesennd 1
3 23360-G1 ADUJUSTER. ...ttt ee st re s e e e se s e n e re s s st e e e e aen s s s snnaesas 1
4 23357-G1 LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEM 5) ....oveceiiiriireecrireinessecnees s vnressns 1
5 23536-G1 TORSION SPRING, PASSENGER SIDE (SILVER)....cccevceervrireeeeeeeennd 1
6 22997-G1 BRAKE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER’S SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 23) .....cccccvveeeenes 1
7 22519-G1 BACKING PLATE ...ttt sttt e e s e ae s s s asaeee s nranen s se s e s 1
8 23361-G1 ADJUSTER. ...ttt ie vt et eeeeee e e s eseesesssaese e e as s snae s se e neasnnnens 1
9 23358-G1 LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEM 10) ...ccocomriiircrcirrseceerrecerr s seeeeeenes 1
10 23537-G1 TORSION SPRING, DRIVER'’S SIDE (GOLD) ....covverveeererecrecreercenne 1
" 23363-G1 ADJUSTER BODY .....ciiiicicriireciriennestetceseessnneesssssesesesessassessessasssanessanns 1
12 23382-G1 WASHER, 1/40 ..ot e e ans e s e s s mee s e e s samna e s e e anas 1
13 23362-G1 THRUST WASHER, 1/4" ...t eceeret e eceeee e s crmee s e eeaeae s s s s nnea s 1
14
15 22511-G1 DUST COVER ...t eccveie e e seeneeaa e s eansaa e s sesmt e e s s snmaensae s anbnns 1
16 23356-G1 ANCHOR BLOCGK ...ttt e st ee e se s ceree s e s ne e s se s e e nase s s s mnnens 1
17 00565-G1 LOCK WASHER, 1/4"....... ettt e s s s cene e s e s e sanean e s s e 2
18 13632-G1 NUT, B MM, ettt cie e e st e e n e s sast e s s e s sana e e s snneenenesensanes 2
19 23359-G1 BRAKE ADJUSTER SPRING.........ooii ittt s scemmene e sesmeee e e sesans 1
20 17290-G1 BRAKE ANCHOR SPRING.......cccoiiiiren i ccccir e s rccee s e s eseee e e s e anees 1
21 17291-G1 SHOE CLAMP ...ttt s sttt e s e s e e e s ss s s e e s e e e e se s a e me s enn 2
22 17292-G1 SHOE CLAMP TENSION PIN.......coiiiiceeiieecccieeeeeeccseeescssnene e se s seneenae 2
23 23364-G1 BRAKE SHOE SET .....cooiiiectiicicieieincesinreiesreesnnsesesessssseeessesssssssssesssnsasassasenns 1 |
24 17083-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG ittt eccciete st e e e vecsane e e e s sesnne e s s s s smnese s e s sand 8
25 15126-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 ......oeiereeecieecirerccrteeescseesssstesssssseesssessssssesssssasnsnnsssnnanssassned 8
26 15485-G1 INNER WHEEL RIM WASHER ...t ceeee e e e sse e te e e e 2
27 19186-G1 BRAKE DRUM WITH LUG BOLTS ......ooiiccrercierecetr e reeerceee s sseessmes s s anesssnees 2
28 15487-G1 OUTER WHEEL RIM WASHER........ooccoieieieeeetieircieeesieeeessee e sessnenssessssnsansaned 2
29 10387-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1 1/2" LG oot eeecererterceereeseeessee s e eensees e s aneesened 2
30 15483-G1 SLOTTED NUT, 5/8 = 18 ....ooooeeeceeiieeeiirececsnteiresesissserceessssssenesssssssnessssssssssssaesans 2
31 12091-G2 SPINDLE CAP ....ooreeertircteeeceeeeetetee e esesme e e raneessbesessssessesesessssessesbesssssnnessnns 2
32 24939-G1 SPINDLE CAP ADAPTOR .......ccieiceeereiitenirieriseisssreresessssresssnesstessnsssssssensesssnesenes 2

Service Parts Manual n--- T an

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

CARBURETOR

—3p _https://CartPros.com/f.himl
Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 17

Page F-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂ CARTPROS
. / 0Y0 ,



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
R A -; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r‘l .‘! (}' ' our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

’ Gasolme Vehlcle

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

CARBURETOR

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 72558-G01 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 17) ..ccevvenrererrerereeeeeennas 1
2 * PILOT SCREW. ...ttt s e se e 1
3
4 72307-GO1 PILOT JET (BABP) «...oorveereeeereeeeesesesesiseeesessessesesesesssssssesssseseeassesesesesesessne 1
5 26841-G01 PLUG ...ttt et st sae s s n s s st s e st naas 1
6 26731-Go1 BOWL SCREEN GASKET.......cccotiveeeriecrrierecrerentese e sessesseenesesssesesesseenes 1
7 26647-G01 NEEDLE VALVE ...ttt se b s 1
8 26837-G01 MAIN NOZZLE.......o ittt se e nens 1
9 26646-G05 MAIN JET (H94) ..ottt st ses e st esssnaesesasnane 1
10 26648-G01 FLOAT .ottt et ess et s snesaesae e s e e e s saesansanas 1
11 26840-G01 FLOAT PIN .ttt ss e s sesaesesen e e s e s e s sbnann 1
12 26843-G01 FLOAT BOWL GASKET ......covtiiiririiieneneneresscsnrneseesseseesssessessesesssesesessoneas 1
13 26844-G01 FLOAT CHAMBER ........oooiiiriitccttnie sttt s 1
14 26839-G01 BOWL SCREW........ootiiiiitiencinit it sss e ne st saesesenesanennenes 1
15 26730-Go1 BOWL GASKET ..ottt sssssssss s ssase e sesneneaned 1
16 * DRAIN SCREW ...ttt nne 1
17 26845-G01 SPRING ...ttt n e nee 1
18
19 26650-GO01 VENT TUBE ...ttt s sse b e 2
20
21 26726-G01 CARBURETOR GASKET .......ooiiiiinitiiircrienctcniencessese s seseesesas s sassanne 1
22 26637-G01 INSULATOR ..ottt it es e se st seese e e sne e st s s e ene s esenen 1
23 72306-G01 GASKET ...ttt et e e st st s e s st envae e 1
24 26637-G01 INSULATOR ...ttt sene et sse e nae e st sas s st s sesensned 1
25 26725-Go1 ENGINE GASKET ......coviiiiiitiiniisieci e escseseseenesesassesessesssesesssnssssessssens 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K P‘A {) T'f\;? numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into Gn::::ﬁb ﬁ- hitps://CartPros.com/f. btml

| CLUTCH | Gasoline Vehicle

f—r————)

ZACARTPROS

Page G-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

l‘{. r.‘! (} T .-j numbers from this manual Enter the part number into

| Gasoline Vehicle CLUTCH |

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 45 DESCRIPTION qQTy.
1 26952-G01 DRIVE CLUTCH ..ottt ssnesesen s s esanenesansenens 1
2
3 00473-G9 BOLT, 7/16-20 X 6 1/2" LGi..coririviiiirinimnriniieereeesisssisss s esssesisssesessssessnssusas 1
4 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16" ...ttt eet et et ssasast st seseenessssana 1
5 25757-G1 PILOT WASHER........ccoictit st seans 1
6
7 26301-G02 DRIVEN CLUTCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 15) .....ccivicreirenertrrneene s 1
8 25626-G02 MOVABLE CAM SHEAVE (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 -10) ..c..ccoocennerncrneccnnnenes 1
9 00979-Go1 SCREW, #10-24.......ooiiittiteriitcnecat st eesne e sne e neas 3
10 26479-G01 RAMP BUTTON ..ottt ettt n s e e s 3
11 26302-G01 FIXED CAM ..ottt sssss s se sassansneen 1
12 24600-G1 WASHER ..ottt e et s and 1
13 26304-Go1 COMPRESSION SPRING.......cccociviiririirrcnr s 1
14 25643-G03 FIXED POST SHEAVE .......cccviimiirnircrine st sanasesasssaas 1
15 27270-G01 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, 1 3/8" ID......ccocecniriniiininiiecninesinennanas 1
16
17 00441-G8 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 4" LGi....ovivsiirirctniiiniiresenissi s ssssissssssse e snssseos 1
18 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ........ccoimiriiiiriiciiniis it stsssessstssesnssssesesanssessansns 4
19 25756-G1 RETAINING WASHER .......ccccciiiiiniiinciisis s ssesssanasesenes 1
20 72054-GO1 DRIVE BELT ..ottt ettt et sss s s sae s 1
21
22 26414-GO1 STARTER/GENERATOR BELT. ..ot cesae e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B LALF numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- hitps-//CartPras com/f html
r( r‘é {) V\’ ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| DIRECTION SELECTOR Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes Items 2 - 39

fr—r—r—r—

ZLCARTPROS

Page J-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros_com/f.htmI
r‘l h‘! (}' W ' 'j our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

. Gasollne Vehlcle DIRECTIONSELECTOR |

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G™* Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 25700-G07 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 39) .....cc.cccceeund 1
2 25684-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET......ccccoceeiierinrreeeecerecssinseescnsncssnsnnensans 1
3 25664-G1 BUSHING ...ttt serssate st sss st e sseesatsssessssesesessnesessessasassnneens 1
4
5 25677-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT .....vtieciircrienieerecenenessasessnrsesnesensessenessensans 1
6 25745-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR CAM.......oocitiiieiiinrceeineesesneesseseseesssesssnsassssssssenns 1
7
8 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24......oiicteeeerciecierineesreressesesseessseesssessasessssesssssssssssssessnsened 1
9
10
11
12
13 | 10606-G1 MICRO SWITCH........eeeeeeeeeeesesseessssseeseesssssasesssenssssssessesesessssssesssssssssssene 1
14
15 27151-G01 MICRO SWITCH SPACER ... ciireteererecrennerenensnnsesesesssneseesssnnsessssennens 1
16 00645-G2 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG coooeiicirerccrtenineesserscsenesreeseseesnsssosesansesansnenes 2
17 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ......covvvirveereecierineeineresessseesinesssnessssesassesarsessesessessannenes 4
18 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 .....eeiiieeiirereiivvescrtnnreectesres e sssesstees e nsesaesasessesssnssessnsssessssnessens 4
19 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32 ettt ettt s e s seee e e s sane e e s s eme e s s ane e s s e s amans 4
20 14628-G1 FASTON TAB........coi et ncrnrecsercnreseesssesss e sessesssnessnnssassssenssssesesnrssanasaes 1
21 13514-G1 SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY ......ccccoireeveieirineeecsressinenescsensssssnsenned 2
22 25978-G234 WIRE, RED..........iotteecitre et ere st et se e st e s ee e s e e e s s ame s e s e s s meeaanaas 1
23 17940-G5 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER.......cccocciiiiimrcieiritencninssiereriecseesssnssessesesened 1
24 00138-G5 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 5/8" LGi.....coveeerreerercerecnrceessteeesserssesssesssessesessasssnsessesnd 2
25 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ......covvviriiiiecinriieerieeicsnressnsissessnssssssssssssssssessesssnssssssnns 2
26 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4 ...ttt tre s cssesssesssasse e s se e sestesesseesanssnenensanans 2
27
28 00414-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LGi....oeeeeereeeeeceeereetveeessssneeseeesnesneesanesssossessened 2
29 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20....cuiiiieeieiieceereeteeseeesiseesserssssssesessssesssseeseesssssssssssesseens 2
30

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GETSTARTED __ 5, hitps://CartPros.com/f.htm|

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 25727-G01 CUP WASHER........ccoiitiariiiniinniessr s ssssnsssssssseassassssssssessnsssssesasssesansasans 4
32 27764-G01 SPRING ...ttt rsrr e ee s et e e s ee e s ee s s s e e e e ee e s anenaaens 2
33 11098-G7 NUT, #10 = 24 ...t scieccte e smees e cne v sveressases s ssnesssneessestasaesaseessssonassaneens 2
34 10387-G8 COTTER PIN, 1/16 X 3/4" LGi....covcverrerierercrnercnriiseesesenssrnesssesssesssssssanesssesssnes 2
35 72400-GO1 SHIFTER CONTROL CABLE ........covverciiciectecneesseresaesssesssnesesseessssessnesens 2
36
37 23726-G5 SPACER ...ttt st re e e et e s n e s a s e e e s r e e s an s s 2
38 23176-G1 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1/2" LG. .eeeereeeetrereeerrierstsescrsessesseessenseesensssesssenenennd 2
39 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ...ttt cteree e snesssesseste s s e seeessaeessmessaesensssssnsassnnessananed 1
40 26830-G01 SHIFTER LEVER NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM ......ccoiiiiiiiecviercercreeesneesveereenee e esssnesnne 1
44
42 | 25748-GO1 | DIRECTION SELECTOR ROD ...ooevereeereeeeerseseseesseneseesssseseeseseseseseceseessesseeseeed 1
43 11989-G1 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE.......ccocsiiircerrrereccrercrnercrenesnessseessesesseesesnesnns 1
44 72099-G01 CONTROL PIVOT ...ttt senesiressstsssnesaneseseesssesssnessesssanssssasesessnnsasess 1

Page J-3 Service Parts Manual =

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) E GET STARTED
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ» https://CartPros.com/f.html
K N OW? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE P

I Gasoline Vehicle ~____ DIRECTION SELECTOR |

Service Parts Manual

‘ ZALCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Page L-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂc ARTPROS
0¥0 :



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

MR W2
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

GETSTARTED _5,_ https://CartPros.com/f.html

HERE
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Electrical Plate

p
\\\‘\ﬁ& Wiz,

22

L4y
N

<Zzzz

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
B \AS numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
r‘l ir.‘! {) ﬁf 'l‘" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

| ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

pe

Regulator
le

rom Ignitor

Blk/wht Stri

ORN/WHT

To Pos
Battery
Terminal

%'—
63
o O
'_ﬂ.
e g
=
= _§ %U)
O,_.w S >
N O g Q
weEe ¥
oS80
FnoG

RED To
Key Switch

Page L-3 Service Parts Manual 'ﬂ« CARTPROS
- o o )



DID YOU

Gasolme Vehicle

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 26651-G01 |  IGNITION PICKUP (INCLUDES ITEM 2)...ovveeeemeeeeseeeeemeemeseseseeseeeeemesersesesesnes 1
2 26707-GO1 BOLT AND WASHER, M5 X .8 X 10 MM LG cc.cvveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeemeesessesneeneenenes 1
3
4 26676-G0T |  SCREW, M6 X 1 X 23 MM LG r.reereeeveeeeeemesesseeseseeseeeesssssssssesssesssesssesessseeses 1
5 26652-G01 | IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 6 - 10)..evcoremreoreeeeeeeeeesesesen. 1
6 * IGNITION COIL coveereeeeeeeeeeeseseseeereeessessseseseseessesesseseenesseseeesesmesmesessseesessone 1
7 . SPACER .....ovvveveeseeseereeeseoeseseseseesssssessssssesesssmesssessesesmesssesseesssessmesessseneneese 1
8 * LOCK WASHER .....oeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeesssessssesseseesessesessesesssssessssssessssesesessmssees 1
9 * NUT oo eeeeee s seseemaessesesessessessaseseesssmesesesssesseesseeesecseseesseseseerassasen 1
10 * SCOREW ..o ooeeeoeeeeceeeeeemeesesseeseseermessesesesssseeseesesessmesseesesesmaessessesesessseesene 1
11
12 | 13632-G1 NUT, MB X T LG eerrrreeeeeeeaeeeeseseseeemmssessseessseessesesssssesssssssesessassssesssssmmesesesessened 2
13 | XXXXX-XX | STARTER/GENERATOR (SEE SECTION AA FOR

PARTS LIST AND QUANTITY) cooveeoeomeemenreeeeseseeesesessesseseseseeseessmmssssesesssessenmennns X
14 | 25887-GOT | WIRE, F1 = AZeooroeeeeseeeesessoeeeeeesemesesssssesesessseneessssssseesesessesesseesssseneee o
15 | 25682-G1 TERMINAL COVER ..coommrreeereeeeeseseeesesessesessseeesesseseseessessssassssssssesssssssssssesmsesnn 3
16
17 | oo715-G3 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1 1/8" LG reeeveveeeeeereseseeseseesessessessesessesessessensssessesereesesesessensd 1
18 | 20294-G3 | GROUND CABLE ..ooeeeeeeeereseeeeeeeeresessessresemeaneesenesssessssssesessasssasssesssssessesssses 1
19 | 250972-G12 | WIRE, B- GRD ..ooooeeeeeceee oo eeeeemesessssesesesmeseessesesmmsssssesssseseesssssemsessessene 1
20
21 | 27778-G02 | KEY SWITCH HARNESS ...coooommreereeeeeeeceeesesesesesssesesseesessssessesssesssssessenessasee 1
22 | 27777-G02 | CONTROL HARNESS .....ocommrereeeeemesessseseseesesseesssesesensssssessssmessesssesssnsssssseessened 1
23 | 27740-G03 | ELECTRICAL PLATE (INCLUDES ITEMS 25 = 42) ....orevovveeerersesereseesereseeesnenns 1
24
25 | 00532-G1 NUT, 1/8 = 20......oooeeeeeeeeeeesesseeesseessseesesseesessesssesssseseeessseesessessanseseseemesseee 5
26
27 * NUT, 5/16 = 24h.vveoeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseenmesesessesesesesssesessasessesesesessesesessessseeessrenes 2
28 | 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ....ooooooeeeeeeseeresesesesesesmssssseseesemsessessssesesesssssessesesseeees 6
29 . LOCK WASHER, #10 ......coooveeeeeeeemeersesseesereseseeesesssssssessessssessmmessesssessssesemened 2

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

R (} T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehlcle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G™* Indicates consuit Customer Service Depariment for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 * NUT, #10 = B2t rcrtreee st s ee s et e se e s s sersese s s ne e s s n s e mnaaae s s sannenas 2
31
32 00650-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ... eeeeterciecctecccrtn s cnesccsee s s ene s seessssenesesennsssanesacsneenensenes 6
33 12914-G1 FASTON TAB, 5/16 X 5/168" ....cccoiiriiescecirerierecscces s ssesscsnecsssseesecssessssnseessanes 2
34 12914-G2 FASTON TAB, 3/8 X 13/32".....ccceiretrrrirrersirerenrisnessensesssssenssesersnesssessesnesns 2
35 * LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .....ccireieeretvverrcieertessreessesssaessses s ssessssessnsessenssssesssnens 2
36 25978-G56 WIRE, 5 3/4" LG ..ot rrnerssenrse e e e sne s nnssanessessesee s nessenneand 1
37 27153-Go1 SOLENOID .....oiiiiecterrertee e rirrisresses s sne st e st sessasaseasensesnsssssnsssnasssaesanns 1
38
39 * ELECTRONIC PLATE.......o ettt sireeresessessessnesstesssesssessssesssnessssessneed 1
40 27739-G01 VOLTAGE REGULATOR ........oiiiteeercteerernnrereseeentneerssssnessnnscesnessessasesnned 1
4 72562-G01 IGNITOR ASSEMBLY ......ccoviieieeriirnerirenineeiiseseserssenessreesisesestessnnessenssssessanesd 1
42 * COVER SPACER ...ttt re e rsae e eer e se e s s ne s e s s ene v sesvenes 1
43
44 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 174 = 20 ..ot e st s reieecenee s eresesssessssseessssenssnsnasssnenssssaseesenans 3
45 25972-G13 WIRE, SOL = F2 ... eercvttrsreecsvererenetsssseneesaessesseeeseanessssneesessasssacsnsesarssesonnesons 1
46 72004-G01 ELECTRICAL PLATE COVER ......cuiiiciiirereccciecsivereneenenssseeereneessssssessssnesseseenens 1
47 25972-G33 WIRE, B+ = SOL ...ttt s rnses e s e s s e e s sae st s e s mesaeneseenene 1
48
49 * BOLT, 5/168 X B/4" LGi. ...oorereercenrnercreerineniessiseessensssansesnesesnensaessanesensessasassssnsones 2
50 * NUT, 5716 it crcrtessrieseecscesee s ssesessses e s sneessssas e s nsesasenesssansessnseenesananassnens 2
51 * LOCK WASHER, 5/16".......oo i oeirrereereeeniessesirsrestessseessaeesaaessneessessssessssesssnssanes 2
52
53 73030-GO1 CONSOLE INSERT PLATE........ceeocrereteeeererecaerscessesesessssssessesesssseessssassssssasnens 1
54 71133-Go1 IGNITION SWITCH DECAL .......iccireriritiiecireireerinessieeseereseesssesesnescssssnsessessessanes 1
55
56 33623-G02 DRIVE RIVET ... ieiirtieirecerrsterievenreesssesesnssesssessesssssssssesssessanessssaesssssssnesnns 2
57 17421-GA IGNITION SWITCH KIT, INCLUDES ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE.................. 1
58 00568-G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4"......c et ecertecrtesesneevese s e s e e secnsresssesbessansssssssesnens 1
59 17137-G1 FACE NUT ...ttt see s e sseesessaes e s s e snesstesaessesnesaessssnsensessens 1

Page L-5 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

B LALF numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Ga

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.
60 17063-G1 IGNITION KEY ..ottt sisssssssssstssesssesesessansssessssesessssssones AR
61 21553-G1 FUEL GAUGE (COMPLETE WITH HARDWARE).......cccconvitvinicrirsnnsennennnianes 1
62 23474-G1 LOW OIL INDICATOR......ccirmmcimiiise st ecnenstsesssas st sisssstessesesssssssssssanes 1
63 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt s esne s 1
64 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16.....ctiiuiiiiinininiciresisent e scnsescne st sesese e s s e nsssts sasasssasessanans 1
65
66 00952-G6 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4" LGi....oocticrnrrciintnstcnerressisesisscens s s sstesssessssssessesas 1
67
68 24775-G1 BATTERY, 12 VOLT ...ttt ittt esescnss s sessnsns 1
69
70 72101-GO1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN.......cooiviiiiiniiitintceeie st steenesesne e sasesesesessene 1
71 25976-G11 WIRE ..ttt st s st b e s e ss s e e s ne e ons 1
72 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP ...ttt s e s s asesenens 2
73 25978-G122] WIRE ...ttt et sae s 1
74 74025-G0O1 FUEL GAUGE/OIL INDICATOR WIRE HARNESS........cccoovciiniimriinnienenensennns 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU
MR ); §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é { t*\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

ENGINE AND MUF

15

21

23

0))))))),)))))) )

38

Service Parts Manual L CARTPROS
076 '

Page M-1



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
l‘{. f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
sur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gésoline Vehicle ENGINE AND MUFFLER

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 72500-G04 ENGINE, 350CC......ccovviiiininniinininiinaesiiiisseesessssssseses s sesessss ssesssessssnes 1
2
3 26631-GOo1 TIMING BELT COVER GROMMET ......coiiiiiiiitniciciceiiccncsnsiesens 1
4 26727-Go1 CARBURETOR / AIR BOX GASKET .......cocontininnniinieniienessnsnsnes 1
5 72307-G01 £ L1 N 2
6
7 25523-G2 SPARK PLUG, NGK BP4ES..........coiiiiiirtirntcrcscnce et 2
8 26733-G01 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET (2 WITH BOOTS)....cccoctvirrcrrrerentsecesens s 1
9
10 72305-G01 IGNITION COIL BRACKET ......ccoiiirirtiiitctscentnisisreas st e esasennenes 1
11
12 XXXXX-XX CARBURETOR (SEE SECTION F FOR PART NUMBER

AND QUANTITY oottt sbe e sas s e s sn e sasas s X
13 26719-GO1 VALVE COVER GASKET ......ooviirrtrnitiicsienenes st eesssesseesnsssseens 1
14
15 26676-G01 BOLT, M6 X 1 X283 MM LGi.....cociriiiiiiririintnticncinseess s eend 6
16 26601-G01 OIL FILLER CAP ...ttt 1
17 26720-G01 O 0 1111 O 1
18
19 26600-GO1 VALVE COVER ...ttt sttt s ssssasesesassnesasensas 1
20 25532-G1 BOLT AND WASHER, M8 X 1.25 X 18 MM LG. ......coocviiiininncininncecininns 2
21 72019-Go1 MUFFLER ..ot ettt sat bbb s 1
22
23 25532-G1 BOLT AND WASHER, M8 X 1.25 X 18 MM LGi. ....coccieniirirrenesesncres e 2
24 25531-G1 EXHAUST GASKET ...ttt s ese e sas e eseens 1
25 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LGi...ucvceiiiriiiiciccnceecn st en e seeed 1
26
27
28 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .....cuceiiiiertnticcrersesnessessnesecss e estsansnsstesessessssssnssnens 1
29 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt st n s as e st s sssnss e naen 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| ENGINE AND MUFFLER

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle |

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.

30

31

32 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".......cccooimriinininniiniascniienessnes RN 2
33

34 00276-G6 SCREW, 5/16 - 24 X 3/4" LGi....corieiririiiiitencncrenss it nsnesemssn e ssssssesee s esennd 2
35 26630-G01 TIMING BELT COVER ...ttt s s sacnens 1
36 26626-G01 TIMING BELT ...ttt st net s sn e nnene 1
37 26678-GO1 BOLT, ME X 1 X A2 MM LG ..ottt s sesnecnens 3
38 26591-G01 OIL FILTER ottt et sae st st n et e seran e s e sesa e asees 1
39 26680-G01 BOLT AND WASHER, M6 X 1 X 12 MM LG. ....cocoiiriricininsirreteceenenneeneend 3
40 26710-GO1 OIL FILTER "O" RING ......coorrrttieetnre st secisescse st sae st senesanennenes 1

Page M-3 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
) '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owl, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle ENGINE AND MUFFLER

Service Parts Manual -%aac ARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

[ | r numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GHST“RTED .
KNOW? bers from th I. Enter the part number int — https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicl

Page N-1 Service Parts Manual FTLCA RTFTR oS
0¥0 '



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
R A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r‘l .‘! (}' our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

ff- Gasolme Vehlcle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ENGINE AND STARTER MOUNTING

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 00430-G4 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 4 1/2" LGi. ..ottt saresesssenend 1
2 72050-G01 PLASTIC WASHER.........cooiiitciicctsi s 4
3
4 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...ttt s et eseses e sanssesnsansns 1
5 72015-Go1 ISOLATION MOUNT ...ttt e s ennenes 1
6 72010-Go1 FRONT MOUNT ..ottt e as e e s 1
7 72044-Go1 MOUNT BRACKET ...ttt see st sesesaes 1
8
9 27432-G02 ENGINE GUARD ...ttt e s 1
10 00463-G4 SCREW, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/2" LG ettt srenceneeseseesessenee 6
1 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16" ..ottt et 6
12 00922-G3 WASHER, 7/18" ...ttt sm e sen s e seseneneenend 6
13
14 00428-G6 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 2 3/4" LGi. ...ttt st sesnees 2
15 12262-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..ottt et sassse s e see s snans 2
16 72011-GO1 REAR ENGINE MOUNT ......ooiiiiiiiitiiic i 1
17
18 72035-G01 U7 = BOLT ceeretinsintiscineinese it e senesee s e snene st san s e sbessnne e s smessnssad 2
19 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 - 14 ...ttt senanesnens 4
20 15121-G1 WASHER, 1 1/4 X 3/8" ...ttt 1
21 72051-G02 WASHER, 2.50 X .390 X .134" ......cooriiiiniiiinintnensnceesee et essenes 1
22 72051-GO1 WASHER, 2.50 X .641 X 134" ...ttt 2
23
24 70269-GO01 CROSSMEMBER BRAGCE ..ottt st senese e e enene 1
25 00715-G3 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/4" LG ..ottt se e snsn e snnnaens 2
26 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ..ottt sttt sttt s n s nnanen 2
27 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ...ttt sesesesse e sse e sss e st essssenennssnssnsssnd 2
28
29 72016-GO1 ISOLATOR SPACER .........ocintiiee ettt sasassesssss st s e nneaens 2
30 00938-G4 SCREW, 1/2 - 13 X 8" LG ittt e ensessnsaesssaeseentsnsssssensannns 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

B LALF numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

I ENGINE AND STARTE

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

TING Gasoline Vehicle |

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2" ...ttt cerercrtts s es e s s e s seseessssstesessenessseessesenassnnneennnd 2
32 00566-G3 LOCK WASHER, 1/2" ... et reresernessse e san s st se e e s e s me st e sen e sene s vanes 1
33
34 00533-G1 T U 2 1< O YRR 1
35 XXXXX-XX STARTER/GENERATOR (SEE SECTION AA FOR PART NUMBER)................ 1
36 72045-G01 STARTER/GENERATOR ADJUSTER.......cocoeeirtrctcrreererrcnresee s snesseeeseseesanes 1
37 00544-G5 N T 7= T 1 O 1
38
39 00532-G5 NUT, 378 - 16 ittt rcreee st reeae s e rret e re st e s aresaesae e sre st e saessnasanensesasesanssenenne 1
40 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt retrerresstres e v saesere s s sne e s ts e s e s sbn s sansessasansaned 1
41 12064-G1 PUSH NUT, 5/18" ......coirrererritnireinesiseeresesisesssessesnssssnsssaessssssssssssssssssesssnessnes 1
42
43
44 00439-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG it ireirctecccerereneencveeieccerseseeesessnesessesessnnesssssenesessnasssanes 1
45 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ....oeeieiececiieccvtressseeecenr s srrsecseeesssesseesenssssessssenssssnanesassens 1
46 26826-G01 LOCK WASHER, BMM .......coiiiiiecrcrterrenieenirenssereesessssessenssssnessaneseasaesaressnsssenes 2
47 26827-G01 NUT, M8 X 1.25MM ...ceiiiiirirereieecittersieeeeceeee s ssaesesee e esameesestessssesnsssesessssnsassnnes 2
48 72017-GO1 AXLE STRAP .....cteecivcrtictreitienrratsssesssatessarssessiseresmesessassnssasesasssesssesssnssssssssssanss 1

Page N-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

K N OW? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle | EN

)...Jttpc-//(‘a tPros com/f himl

‘ Service Parts Manual '%GGCA R—TPROS



Gasolline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

GET STARTED
HERE

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

AIR FILTER

DID YOU
KNOW?

3 a
© e
.m m =y
= Andw R\
56
-
/
A o
©
. S
/ G
AN @
) &
<
/ o

24

Carburetor

(o)

ZACARTPROS

Service Parts Manual

Page O-1



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| Gasoline Vehicle

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

AIR FILTER

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 26727-G01 CARBURETOR / AIR BOX GASKET .....corccceeirinreeennerinistensssseessnssmissestsisssasssens 2
2 26728-G01 CHOKE BRACKET ....coicitiieeceiuerreserersrescesnesessssesssasessssssesessasesonssnssssannessesssssns 1
3
4 23726-G6 SPACER, 7/16" ... ettt ettt e cs e r e se s s s s e s see s nn e s sea s s mn e e s eannn 4
5 72178-G02 HOUSING ...ttt e s ssmr e e s sans s e ssssnane e s s sane e e s eesssannnenessenant 1
6 51400-G1 LOCKWASHER, 6 MM.......cooirniiercnmreniinenecssininnsescncnesssssesssesesasssessssssnsssssens 2
7 13632-G1 [T I )1 3 e TSP 4
8 72529-GO1 BAFFLE ......ovtiiiiirricrriirersnessnnesessessssasssessnnesasssssassnsanassns s snesassnsassnsasasssnes 1
9 72514-GO1 STUD, M6 X 1 X 39 MM LGi...cotirvreeiiniiircceecrcrenecsseneessneessssesessensensesaenessnsnesaases 2
10
11 72147-GO1 HOUSING MOUNT GROMMET ......ccociiirrcierecinencneeenentsssssnnesesennssssnnensssssssesses 2
12 23726-G7 SPACER, 9/16" ...ttt crressesane e e s snr e reses e s e e s e s e r e e enas s sarresennn 2
13 26671-G01 BOLT AND WASHER, M6 X 1 X 30 MM LG. ......coovvcmrirnrcrenneisinsenssseennisasenenne 2
14 26701-GO1 WASHER, B8.5MM ...ttt reseenne e s sessanse e s s ssme e s sesssaneena s sesssnens 2
15
16 72368-GO1 AIR FILTER ELEMENT ... recen e cs s aeee s reeessss s sansosnssesssanssnes 1
17 72179-G02 AIR FILTER COVER ......ootireirrervetrneirnesrenessenssnessse s ssnnsssessesoseseseessessonssssmerennsss 1
18 72145-G01 I 7 o OO 3
19
20 72146-G02 INLET COVER ..ottt creeecsceescsseresesensssssnnesesesnssssnasessansssassessessnsssnes 1
21 00614-G5 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG ....oireereeecettrrecercsressssarsiesseenesonersssnssesssenssssaneases 6
22
23 72151-GO1 POV HOSE ... ececrcreetcrcnenesnenseseeessnneesesenasssnenesesensesonssessantsassasessessnssnsenns 1
24 74093-GO1 LABEL (WARNING) ......coviieritrcrienreeecinesercsiesisressasssssesesseseseessassssnssssnssessesssnassas 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(I[;"E‘Ei}j g'gvr-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| FRONT SUSPENSION Gasoline Vehicle

3 - Includes ltems 4 - 12
8 - Includes ltems 9, 10
14 - Includes Items 5 - 12 and 15
11

Page Q-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle FRONT SUSPENSION |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70536-G01 FRONT AXLE ... oottt ettt sa e s s e narne s 1
2
3 70220-G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 12).......cccne... 1
4 ¥ SPINDLE (DRIVER SIDE}......coioiiieiie ittt s nene s 1
5 16623-G1 BEARING ...ttt s e s ere e e 2
6 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ......ooiiiirerr e 1
7 25146-G1 GREASE SEAL ...ttt e e 1
8 19932-G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 9, 10) ....oovoeiieereeeeeeeee 1
9 19862-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 7/32" LGiueererieerirererr st 4
10 50892-G1 BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) ......cccoevvrereecrenernanes 2
11 12093-G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1 - 14t s s e e s 1
12 00798-G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG ... 1
13
14 70221-GO01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5-12,15) ..| 1
15 ¥ SPINDLE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cocoiiiiiieiee e 1
16
17 12091-G2 SPINDLE CAP ...ttt s s e e e se e e e 2
18
19 01040-G01 KING PIN, 1/2 - 13 X 5" LG ittt s e 2
20 00571-G5 WASHER, 1727 ..o e e 4
21 70328-G01 KING PIN TUBE ...t e s st e e 2
22 16982-G1 THRUST WASHER, 7/8"..... ot s e 2
23 14390-G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 Lttt 2
24
25
26 70324-G01 SHOCK ABSORBER .....ccoritirritrrre et e 2
27 10435-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER ........oo e 8
28 10194-G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING .......c.cocoiiiiieee e 8
29 00532-G6 NUT, B/8 = 24 ..o e s e e e 4
30

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| FRONT SUSPENSION Gasoline Vehicle |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 70049-G01 LEAF SPRING ... ooiiiiieee st 2
32 70540-G02 SPRING PLATE ...t s ese s e e e e s e e 2
33 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X1 1/2" LG et 6
34 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/18 - 14 ...ttt st e s e s 12
35 00463-G6 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 3/4" LG ..ottt e 6
36 70163-G02 SPRING PLATE ...t s ese s e e e e s e e 2
37
38 14723-G1 LUG NUT, 172 = 20 ettt nne s e s 8

Page Q-3 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owl, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle FRONT SUSPENSION

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

FUEL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

—3p__Nitps://CartPros.com/f himl

e

Front of Vehicle

To
Carburetor

To Crankcase
Puise Fitting

(N

25

Page R-1

i

ZLCARTPROS

Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

R (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r‘l i.‘! . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

W .

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

GETSTARTED _5,  https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

FUEL SYSTEM

[EZCO)

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72092-G02 FUEL TANK (FOR ELECTRIC GAUGE / WARNING LIGHT) ....coocveriicnraeend 1
2 72282-G01 FUEL TANK CAP ...coieerrreccsriecintree s ssneeessss s er e e sne s e e nesissssscensessnssanossessnnsnnness 1
3 72229-G01 FUEL LEVEL SENDER ADAPTER ......ccitiimrrctirccceernint e s scnensssantesssnseeesnes 1
4 72230-G01 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1/2" LG .o cceeeemrrrciirvsninrcenresssseseesinesssssesssessssssssnessesssasenseses 2
5
6 20048-G2 FUEL LEVEL SENDER (ELECT. FUEL GAUGE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 8)....... 1
7 * GASKET ...ttt tertere st ees s ste s e s e e reesare s saees sese e e s nanese s snesssanasassnrnassannessanes 1
8 72232-G01 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 3/4" LG ..ccoroivirrirerceiesctireccinrescsnessesenessnesesesenesssanessaned 5
9
10 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG .coricciirirr et rrerisetssseescenesnesisesssnssssnsssnsssanssesesssnsassensans 1
1 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ...t rrreree e seesseesssessent e s saeesnesssasssassssnasssansssnessnnasnas 4
12 70483-G01 SPACER..... et sree e rre e sss s ee s re s e st ne st e st a s e st e s s s b an s s s aara s et e 1
13 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ....eiiiscrecccieccretnnnecersecesenseeseraenesennessssssnesssssossaanessssmeressssens 3
14
15
16
17
18 72084-GO1 [ I | I P 1
19 17470-G1 TUBING, 3 1/4" LG. (BULK)...cocccriiirrecrnnerecnieinsneessesnesssseressssessssassssssssssssnsesssnd 2
20 18292-G1 CLAMP ...ttt e raer e e s e se s s e s s e s e e nemasrer e seaee s sas e e s sannannsenssserasns 5
21 72021-G01 FUEL PUMP ... eeccrrerresrrrseneresctnissnmesesessesssssesosstesssssesssensasssssesessnesassnneses 1
22 00114-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 14 X 3/4" LG ...oeereireceecceeeccrettencsarescenesssnnnesesssossmnanssssensasaasess 2
23
24 17470-G1 TUBING, 16" LG. (BULK) ......ooeeiireccierecireeceeeencsiesecsenecensnreseseresesnssrassenssssasaesond A/R
25 11391-G4 HOSE CLAMP. ... e iteriree e s sste st e s s sae e st e e s ssssessssenssnnnsesssnsensssannens 3
26 27183-G01 PULSE TUBING, 16" LG. (BULK) .......ootriereeeeerceereereresrreeereeeesenneesssaseesnsavenaans AR
27
28 17618-G1 WIRE TIE .ottt rete s rr s eecnnt e s e sreans s e s s srensne s e snsasasaeessanseanansenanassnesn 3
29 22280-G1 VINYL TRIM, 6 1/4" LG. (BULK) ...ccoerecriinricriricinrcccreecccenrscseeeseseessssaneesssaseesned AR
30 26459-G01 LABEL (UNLEADED GASOLINE ONLY) ....cirvveirereccreecinrireerinesseesesenseseeseneesones 1

Service Parts Manual

ZACARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

KN OW 2 o ans o e prt o areiooing o HERE - -
REAR AXLE - HYDRAULIC BRAKES Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 3 - 28

==l
ZLCARTPROS

Page V-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

GETSTARTED _ 5, hitps//CartPros com/f himl

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G™* Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

REAR AXLE - HYDRAULIC BRAKES

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 72601-G01 REAR AXLE (13.32:1) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 28) ..cccccvvrvmeereerrerersnnersonemeseceeneas 1
2
3 26823-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 100 MM LGi. .....cccciiiiirecnnienierinesccnen, 7
4 26824-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X T1I0 MM LG ..cocccerriiiivicinrcen e senenenad 1
5 72053-G01 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 120 MM LGi. ccconriirrcrreerrerecceccnrsisccsaecsrnissesssenesssasessanad 1
6 72052-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 130 MM LGi. ......erircieercreccrereccerescsaeeecanens 1
7 26826-G01 LOCK WASHER, MB........ccoriiecreieriiirscrecesenniessesesesessessssseresassensseenssssnassonens 14
8 26827-G01 NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM ...t ecene s seeressssn s sansesssnesesesnnesssannssaned 14
9 26768-G01 OIL CHECK PLUG ......cooiieniecrerrrressseessire s snesssnessmn e sese e semresamesssanason s 1
10 26769-G01 GASKET, 8 MM ...t srerssesestesssee s sseesseesssns s esessesessnessnesesannssnnas 1
11 26770-G01 OIL DRAIN PLUG . ....ccticvetiretiieteneesserisserssansescessnesrsnessenessesssseressnesvesesannssanss 1
12 26771-GO1 GASKET, 14 MM ....cneiieietieciierrterreee s s saesessseessssseesessnessssnsasssnenenasasnenas 1
13 26772-G01 OIL FILLER PLUG ... ettt nnrreneeeiesiressseeseseneenesasecsenntesssssnesssossmessessan 1
14 26761-G01 INPUT SHAFT SEAL .....coiiiiecierceesseeccctrinesseesceseessssesesensrasssnenesennsessessiess 1
15 26762-G01 SHIFTER SHAFT SEAL.....ceeieciieeteerce e itececeensssneesssancsssncresassenesasassesns 1
16 26766-G01 AXLE SHAFT SEAL......oiiiiereccresimtecreetsinnsmer et ssersssanesssnnssesssenssssassas 2
17
18 34138-G01 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) ....cccceeiiiiiiicereerirneccseenensmnssesesssssssssssssessaseenens 1
19 ) 34139-GO1 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE).......cccoceccimmniinininiericneinsenssnsssanns 1
20 34136-G01 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) ......ouviirercrecririrerecrsssceineeesisesencsseesesanes 1
21 34137-G01 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE).....covcociiireeeccretenssreeccsmnesesnessineassnsesess 1
22 33687-G01 RETAINING RING ..ot erccee s seeme e s s ssene e e s senbenene s ssaons 2
23 33686-G01 BEARING ... crreceiecrirneieeseerecreensnreereseesssse e sesensasssr s sese s sasssssenasnsassasannans 2
24 26767-GO1 STUD, M10 X 1.5 X 40 MM LG ....ooiecriirreirirccceencineecssnecrensrrssasrescsneessesensens 10
25 26828-G01 WASHER, 10 MM . .ocoriiiicrercceie it sesereceinresesseee s st nesesessssssssssensssosasssssanas 10
26 26829-G01 NUT, TO MM X 1.5 MM ...t crceeescrrrscnessscsneescseeessnereseseesssssennssans 10
27
28 26815-G01 SHIFTER CABLE BRACKET ... icerctinerrerersnesesee s s sees e e senesen s se e nmeas 1
29 72017-G01 AXLE BRACKET ...ttt res e st rssen s e s s s rasen s s an s ssesne enmnenames s e ees 1
30 75048-G01 SPACER, 172" st e s e s e e s s s r e e s aesenes 1

Service Parts Manual meoo- e

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- hitps://CartPros.com/f.html
K r‘a G""J? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

REAR AXLE - MECHANICAL BRAKES Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 3 - 28

22

fF—r—r—r—)

ZLCARTPROS

Page V-3 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
VAF® numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

GETSTARTED _ 5, hitps//CartPros com/f html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

REAR AXLE - MECHANICAL BRAKES

ITEM PART NO. 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72031-GO1 REAR AXLE (13.32:1) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 28) ...ccccvcirerecereensineeeccneracasaceenas 1
2
3 26823-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 100 MM LG. .....covvrrurrrecennnreessessssaesassansannes 7
4 26824-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 110 MM LGi. ..c.evvereerrcrneresaeerssessessnssenses 1
5 72053-G01 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 120 MM LG c..vevverremeeereessessssssesssassaesssssessassasssssssesens 1
6 72052-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 130 MM LG. ....ovruurrcrerreersrne e sesssesaenens 1
7 26826-G01 LOCK WASHER, MB........ oottt eemtee s s sense s e e se st e e e s e s esme e s e s nns 14
8 26827-G01 NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM ....oovruerecerncesicsrensanssssaessesssssssasssassssesssssssssassssssssseas 14
9 26768-G01 OIL CHECK PLUG ......coieeceireieiienrereseee e ereserseesessnesnesessssansssenssnssensnnenans 1
10 26769-G01 GASKET, 8 MM .....c..ocoecrnireerecas st sass s sses st sasssesssssssssnssnsanssessaseans 1
11 26770-GO1 OIL DRAIN PLUG ... et rriereeneesstessesmes e sve e ssssssssessaasnsnsnssassesensvaneend 1
12 26771-G01 GASKET, 14 MM ...cootieeveeeeeeeeesees et steesss s bessas e ssse s s s s sssenssans 1
13 26772-G01 OIL FILLER PLUG ...ttt re st esssessr e eese s nneas s s enee e e s s s mnnn e 1
14 26761-G01 INPUT SHAFT SEAL .....ovvuceecesereeceseeesesssesessessessessasssessanssnssasssasessssassanssesses 1
15 26762-G01 SHIFTER SHAFT SEAL.......oooiee et e s sevesseae s s s sssse e e e reesans 1
16 26766-G01 AXLE SHAFT SEAL. ...ttt e se e reresse s s ene e se s sane e e e s ass 2
17
18 72115-GO1 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) ....coieeieitiieccirereseeereeesccssssenesenssssseensesssssnsaness 1
19 72116-GO1 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE).....coouiiiiecerieerceecerenrececer e sessenesss e seaneans 1
20 72056-G01 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) ......covtemurirceeneressessessessessassssssssessassssssssanses 1
21 72057-G01 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE)..ccccoi i ecceccnenreccceenssceceeene s seseneenas 1
22 26814-G01 RETAINING RING ... rrsrerrsme e e seemse e s s s samre e e n e senans 4
23 26811-GO1 BALL BEARING..........cvueeeetesescseessaesasssessassasssesssssssasssassssssasssessasssasssssansens 2
24 26767-G01 STUD, M10 X 1.5 X 40 MM LGi. ..o.ecevtereereeeectsssecsessesseessesssesansssssssssessan 10
25 26828-G01 WASHER, 10 MM.......oovreurieereeeeesieessessessesssesesssessss s sassssssssssssassssssassaneed 10
26 | 26829-GO1 NUT, 10 MM X 1.5 MM ....ocvorreeeetceeeseeeseeesesess e ssessess s s sassbessasssssenssneens 10
27
28 26815-G01 SHIFTER CABLE BRACKET ........oourmeeeeceeeeseseeeesssssssaessesssessssssesssessessansanns 1
29 | 72017-GO1 | AXLE BRACKET .....ooovoecevovvesessssssesse s sssssssssssssessssssssssssssnsssessssssssssssnsnsesseseesss 1
30 75048-G0T | SPACER, 1/2" ...c.oiveeeeeeteresteestses st beessesssessssssss s s s sasssas s tssansssens 1

Service Parts Manual meoo

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU Cart;ros rdirec;_},-'ou to tlh?; right hpart using 1l|j1e part
M numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| REAR

GETSTARTED _5,_ https://CartPros.com/f.html

HERE

Gasoli

Vehicle

10

Page X-1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K r.‘! (} WA .-j numbers from this manual Enter the part number into

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM [ PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 70291-GO1 | RUBBER BUSHING (LEAF SPRING)....cccuruuuuumesereesesesssssssessssssessesssssssssseseesess 12
2
3 70289-GO2 |  SPACER.....crvcreererersssmemsssssssesseesessesessessssssasasesssseessssssssasasessassssssssssssasessessssens 4
4 00429-G2 | BOLT, 316 X 3 1/4" LGiovuruueruserersereeereesssssssmmsssesessssesesssssasannesesessessesssmsnssssessesess 2
5 12262-G1 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 ereererceeveeereeesssssessasasesessssesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssases 2
6 10194-G1 RUBBER BUSHING (SHOCK ABSORBER).........cceceeruunsessssmssnsesssssssnsssessesens 8
7 10435-G1 WASHER (SHOCK ABSORBER) ....ccccvvvermesusmsenenssesesssssssssssessssesesssssssssessssseeees 8
8 00532-GE | NUT, B/8 - 24 oeeerrerecrrresesssmssmsssssssesssssseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssenens 4
9
10 | 74124-GO1 | U-BOLT, B/8 = 16 cooeuuurrerceeresesssnsseessssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanssesess 4
11 | 74135-GO1 | LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) cooorveeeememmmsmsmmmenessreesessssssssessssssesssssssmsssssssessesees 2
12
13 | 70324-GO1 | SHOCK ABSORBER ...ccocurumumrenereseeesssssssmassseessessesssssssnssnssessssesssssssssssesssssssses 2
14 | 72028-GO1 [ ISOMOUNT BASE PLATE ......covoeererreeeresessmsssseesesessssssssenssnssesssessssssssssnnsassssseses 2
15 | 72117-GO1 |  ISOMOUNT BUSHING ...covnmurrrerernrcressesessmmmesessessssssessanssesesesssssssssnsnannessessesess 2
16
17 | 72037-GO1 | ISOMOUNT CAP .oovvrummeamresnnecnsecesessssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssessssesssessesssessanes 2
18 | 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 .ccvveeeverssarnrsressssssssssssesssssssssessssssssassssssssssnsessesssssssesssssseses 8
19 | 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" .....cvcveveeemessssssseeseessesesessssssssssssssassssesssssssssassssssssssssssssnssssssssssssess 8
20
21 | 70290-GO1 | SHACKLE PLATE ..c.ovvvveucmmmmmmreeesesssssenssssssssssssssssssssssessssesssssnssssssssssnssessssess 4
22
23 | 00429-G4 | SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/2" LB eovuurmmurerereeressemsssssssesessssesssssasmsnesssesssssesssasasees 4
24 | 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 .eeeeevereeesesssssssssssesesssesssesssssssssesassesssssssssssssassssesesssassssesss 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

e (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

r‘l i.‘! s v our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
party E

—3 _https://CartPros.com/f.himl

SEATING Gasoline Vehicle

Page Y-1 Service Parts Manual 'ﬂ« CARTPROS
0¥0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
i’{. f\é (}T' AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i i

—>» https://CartPros.com/f.html
WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE pS //Ca 23.20 /

| Gasoline Vehicle SEATING

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOW

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
Al -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SEATING

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasolme Vehlcle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 71751-GO* SEAT BACK, ..coeriieirrecceriiceinncrscrereeessnressenesssnessesenessassss sssasessansassnsennesssnsrsses 1
2 71875-G** FRONT SEAT BOTTOM (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 6)...ccccccveeecrernsiirereccerercnneescenees 1
3 71877-GO1 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE).........cccccrcieterreeerirrennerceesssssanercnseens 1
4 71877-G02 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) ......coocciiveireereinennnesreseesnneeeeessemescaeseaes 1
5 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ... et escreresessessssenesssnessssenesensnessssenessnassssanes 8
6 00415-G2 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 174" LGi.cotiierrireereer ettt st scsseesseesssesssanssssessssesssassnnns 8
7 71632-G01 REAR HAND HOLD BAR .......coorceirtineeisetssninncteseressssesesmressnesssnsssassessesssnessens 1
8 71204-G02 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 2" LGi...ueeereeereceeirciereee s st s seeeesessesssssasse s seeesssnesesaneasesssasssanes 4
9 71868-G01 SEAT BACK BRACKET ...ttt cverseseeneessnesnnesseesesnessseesansessensans 2
10 | 82805-G6 | TRIM, BLACK .ccesmrreveeeeseeceeresnsecesessssessssssssssssssssssssssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 1
11
12 71873-G** SEAT POD ....ceeeecrecctiniereitie e s sssteasrnsessssessssass s ssssessnsnsesseseessssenessensasassnsssnans 1
13 27731-Go1 ASHTRAY ..ttt et e e re e e s e st e e ens e sesr e sesne s sse e s sevaneseantenesssennansneesaned 1
14 15717-G5 ACORN NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...ccccveiriieereeceniierniseererenterssseessssnscsssnsesesensssssraesesssesssseneses 2
15 23726-G8 SPACER, 3/8"...... oo rieeeiercreerrecteeeesesne st e saessees st s e sass s e s e s s s e saae s e sat e e nraseeeans 2
16 00427-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LGi...oeiiiercecerecrerecnnneeccsenesenseessssenesesnenessssssssnmessssassssosssesssnens 2
17 00439-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2" LG ...oiicreeecreerrereeisienerseeressnsnesessnnssssnesssssssssssssasssessssssanssenes 3
18 00675-G1 WASHER, 1 1/4" X B/8" ... cereeeescerrcetrcsenesienete s s e s ssnesseessase s nressaesseessamsssseeseneees 5
19 71883-G01 RUBBER WASHER, 5/8" ........ocooiieiitirceeinetinienesne s soresnnneasssasessassessessansessessaes 3
20 23726-G9 SPACER, 3/4".....c ettt et e st s es e s sae e sre e e e s an e ssaenned 3
21 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/168-T8 ...cciiiiirierceierescerercseresceeesessseesssterssnessssessssnnsessesensssnsanassond 3
22 16705-G1 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 1" LG c.eviicrereticerecnerinneseesseesssseseseesesnesssnessasesasassasasssessnnessassenes 2
23 00559-G7 WASHER, /4" ...ttt sciersseese vt mnesssassssrsaesessenessseasassaenessssnsesennaens 2
24 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ...ccciiieiereieinseeestreseesesessraessenessassssseessnesesesssssesasssnsesssnesnes 2
25 71637-GO1 DIRECTION SELECTOR MOUNT PLATE ........cortieiecrercreeinresserssseeseeesssnessnns 1
26 14601-G8 RIVET, 3/16 X 7/168" LGi....coeiietieereercteereeerrcrceseteecraesenesssesssessssesessesssanessnssnnes 3
27 71599-GO1 VENT PLUG ...ttt s e rsstes st s srasssseessneesras st ses s e samesssnessssesnsnans 4
28
29 71751-G** SEAT BACK ...t rrtrceesieetetrsenrssatsrseessseessasssssessssssssasssesssnesssnesssssensened 1
30 74137-GO1 SEAT SUPPORT ..ottt erteerrtcsees s s ssesstesesssessssnsesesssessssssesseasssssanssnsesees 2

Page Y-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
B WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
KNOW

i . C

aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE I

soline Vehicle

——>» https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

SEATING

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QrTy.
31 01006-GO1 SCREW, THREAD FORM, 3/8-16 .......ceeccvriireeecrninineneeereersniceeecsenesesssasesessens 4
32 00414-G8 BOLT, 174 - 20 X 1" LG ccoooceereceeercrmereseneserneesssnnesesccnesesnesssasscsencensosssnessnnnassssssons 4
33 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" .....co ettt srmrrrnssseesstsesseesssnesassssenesestessmnesanessns 4
34 71651-G** REAR SEAT BOTTOM (INCLUDES ITEMS 35 - 38) ....ccccccverninrerenenenscnenesssnennns 1
35 71876-G01 HIP RESTRAINT, REAR SEAT (DRIVER SIDE) ......cccooceivverreveenreeriseesennns 1
36 71876-G02 HIP RESTRAINT, REAR SEAT (PASSENGER SIDE)......cccccromierernrrneenene 1
37 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ...ttt rre et e e ae e s ses e sn e et vansme e s 4
38 00415-G2 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG ceoeeeeeeeeeeeeeereiereeseneeseseesseseseessesesessnesssnnessaned 4
39
40 10570-G1 RIVET, 1/8 X 1/2" LG ceeeeeeceeeersstteeectteseseasessesec e ssesssaesesesssessnsesassssnenseneans 4
41 71610-GO1 SEAT HINGE.......cooiiiicreecrririiencerereiiereseescsenesssseressesesssnnesssasssssssesssnsssressascans 2
42 10570-G1 RIVET, 1/8 X 1/2" LGi..uoiceireetirceircericctisstenseesieesssesssessssnssssssssessssssenesssesssssanensenns 7

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B LAr numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
r( f‘é {) "f\" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE D

| STARTER / GENERATOR Gasoline Vehicle

25 - INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 28
32 - INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 37
40 - INCLUDES ITEMS 41, 42

30 1- INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 43
2 - INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 5
/ 9 - INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 13
~ % 17 - INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23
[

S

Y

%
)
=7
N

D

Wy,
\\\\\\\\uw,,f,/ﬁl//,
>

i

QN

1)

Page AA-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂ CARTPROS
. 0¥0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

R (}; 'Y numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

r‘l i.‘! w WY . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.
party E

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

HERE
STARTER/GENERATOR

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G™* Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 27065-G01 STARTER/GENERATOR, COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 43).................. 1
2 26870-G01 ARMATURE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 5)....covvieiriincccincecncneeenicecancaned 1
3 26871-G01 BALL BEARING, REAR ...ttt 1
4 26872-G01 BALL BEARING, FRONT .......cooiiiiiiinrintce e 1
5 26873-G01 BEARING HOLDER ..ottt 1
6
7
8 26875-G01 FIELD COIL .ottt sttt 1
9 26876-G01 “F” INSULATING BRUSH (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 13) ...coceeiiiiinceeinnenns 2
10 * NUT b s 2
11 * LOCK WASHER........coirtritinestrtcncet st 2
12 * WASHER ...t nennened 2
13 * INSULATOR ...ttt s 1
14 26877-G01 POLE CORE SET SCREW .......cooviitiitntccretctsienisnseicncasasnes 4
15 26878-G01 FRONT COVER ..ottt ctesesee s ssesaens 1
16 16885-G01 REAR COVER ...ttt ssesa et se s 1
17 26880-G01 “A” TERMINAL (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23).....oviiecscnnennsinneeene s 2
18 * TERMINAL ...ttt aeas 2
19 * INSULATOR ...ttt nese s sassanesd 2
20 * INSULATOR ...ttt ssbe s sae s 2
21 * WASHER ...ttt ses e ses s enas 4
22 * LOCKWASHER.........cooiimrirtiinrctctinccnc s sasssesaene 4
23 * NUT et se s sa e 4
24
25 26881-Go01 BRUSH HOLDER (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 28) .......c.ccccvvmimiicieniincrennnnnne, 1
26 | 26658-GO1 BRUSH....cvveeerseresesesssssssssssesseses s sssesssssesssssssssessassesssnsssesssessssssss 4
27 26882-G01 BRUSH SPRING ...ttt 4
28 26883-G01 BRUSH CONNECTOR.........ceririrciitcsicintne et sssannneed 2
29
30 26884-G01 KEY et s st s 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B LALF numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- hitps-//CartPras com/f html
r( f‘é {) "f\" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE i

STARTER / GENERATOR Gasoline Veh

icl

e

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 26885-G01 PULLEY WHEEL ...ttt scirecceeeritessses s essenssessnessesensssssnesseneasnesaesesend 1
32 26886-G01 PULLEY (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 = 37) ..ccccrcirerrmerineenenseserssessssessssnesssesssnnssns 1
33 * NUT ettt cei s ee s esreee s et e s e n e s e s san s s astesa st ee s nsenssssnesasssnaasanens 1
34 * LOCK WASHER ........coivtiriereircersiveenetisseesesesessessstessseeseanessensssessessessnens 1
35 * SCREW ...ttt s e s e s see s sae s s se s s s st e e e s st e same s nesesas s ses 3
36 * SCREW ...ttt e sas s eres st s st s e st e et e se st e e sane s ae e re e ses 4
37 * SCREW ...ttt reere et s s s s se e s st e s e e e e e st s ae e sae s 2
38 26887-G01 BRUSH 1 COVER.......ooo ittt cereccrtssessiesssseessnesssas st sessesssssesssesnsserensens 2
39 26888-G01 BRUSH 2 COVER.......cooiiiticeiieerteisrvsetensanesssesssesssssesssesassessssessssssesasassens 3
40 26889-G01 BOLT AND WASHER (INCLUDES ITEMS 41, 42) ...ccceevirrceeerreciereeeesnens 2
41 * WASHER ...ttt es e s ssee s s sesssae s e s serne s seeenaseend 2
42 * LOCK WASHER ...t ercetrseenrsensssresssnesesnessns s sanessasesasasaressanes 2
43 16896-G1 TERMINAL COVER ... rcrrcrercrerineerenisseessaesssessssneseseesinsesseesassenennend 4

Page AA-3 Service Parts Manual =

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N owi’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Gasoline Vehicle | STARTER/GENERATOR

Service Parts Manual -%aac ARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| STEERING Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

1 - Includes Items 2 - 34

2 - Includes Iltems 3 - 6
20 - Includes ltems 21 - 28
36 - Includes ltems 37 - 49
47 - Includes ltems 48 - 49
64 - Includes ltems 65 - 74
66 - Includes ltems 67 - 68
70 - Includes ltems 71 - 72

**NOTE: For vehicles
with hydraulic brakes,
the steering column will
require drilling two 3/16"
dia. holes to reattach
horn button.

Yo

Front of Vehicle *NOTE: Remove bolt and
determine length
required before

ordering! Use of

9 incorrect length
8 ﬁ\ @( ) could damage
10 P 23 \ housing (item 2).
1 "

Page BB-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



Gasollne Vehlcle STEERING

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 70314-G02 STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 34) .......... 1
2 75364-G01 STEERING HOUSING (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 6)....oenieiiereie e eeeee e 1
3 * SLEEVE BEARING ..ottt e 1
4 * SLEEVE BEARING ......ccooeiiiitieeeiceeecesceee e e see e sae e sesae s seessesnesrennas 1
5 * FLANGED BEARING ..ottt e 1
6 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ..o 1
7
8 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3/4" LG c..ee ettt st eeas 2
9 18456-G1 GREASE FITTING, 90° . ittt e et s s 1
10 70177-GO1 RACK GUIDE COVER ...ttt sttt s s re e e 1
11 70225-G01 GASKE T ittt e e s e e e e sr e e e e e st e e e e e s e e ae e e naareeaeenans 1
12 70178-G01 COMPRESSION SPRING........cooiieiiee et see e see e eeee e 1
13 70179-G01 RACK GUIDE ....cveieeierceeerreesstee e sveessee e s st e esee e s svee e eneee s ssee s ennnesnsseeessnnes 1
14 11391-G1 HOSE CLAMP, 1 1/4" ...ttt sree e e e s e s s e e e s s e 1
15 70041-G01 RACK COVER ...ttt st st e e s e e e s ee e neas 1
16 11391-G1 HOSE CLAMP, 1 /4" ... ettt e 1
17 70183-G01 2 I 1 1
18 11391-G5 HOSE CLAMP, 3/4" ... eseee et seeesstee e s e ssee s sae e s s e e s s e e sae e s sveesennes 1
19
20 70299-G01 STEERING GEAR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 28)....cccceiiiereeeeeeee e 1
21 70297-G01 GEAR PINION ... ..ttt e rtee e e see e sre s s e e s s e s ee e s sne e e e 1
22 15112-G1 BALL BEARING .....ooueiieieerieecee et seese e seeees e e seese e e seesnesnens 1
23 70190-G01 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING ........cooiiiei e 1
24 70298-G01 STEERING RACK ...ttt ettt ne e e 1
25 70192-GO01 RACK BALL END ......ooiiiiieieienee ettt se e s se e e 1
26 00532-G8 N L T 1 T SRR 1
27 18456-G1 GREASE FITTING, 90° ...ttt e e e 1
28 70466-G01 RETAINER ...ttt ettt st ee e e s st e e e sanrae e e s nans 1
29
30 70184-G01 3 P 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

STEERING

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 70216-G01 THRUST WASHER, 1 1/2" .. eeititeiee e e seenen e s e e e e e e e e s snnas 1
32 70195-G01 THRUST WASHER, 7/8" ... .ottt ettt 1
33 00734-G6 LOCK NUT, 7/8 = Dottt ettt ettt e e e e e e ee e 1
34 00798-G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG ...t eciinieeee e e 1
35
36 70360-G01 STEERING SHAFT/COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 37 - 49) ..cccoovvvceereeennne 1
37 14322-G3 STEERING SHAFT ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e s e 1
38 70333-G01 STEERING COLUMN (SEE **NOTE IN ILLUSTRATION) ...ccoovcivieiiricineennn. 1
39 70558-G01 1010 1] ] | 1
40 00550-G1 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20.. . ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 2
41 70227-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG ceeee ettt te e einnieete s e e e e s s e n e neaea e e 2
42 01022-G01 SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG ccer it te e e 1
43 70223-G01 L] S = 1
44 01034-G01 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LG. WITH PATCHLOCK ........cccevieeiieiiieeecceieee e 3
45 00878-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" ... .. ieittete e cistie et e e e e e e s s e s e e e aeeaea e e e e ssnannns 3
46 70466-G01 RETAINER. ... ettt te e e e e e e e e e e s e e s aeeeaaeaeaeaaeasnaannns 1
47 17161-G1 BUSHING AND SEAL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 48, 49) ....ccccocvveieeieeenrceeens 1
48 * STEERING COLUMN BUSHING .........oociiiieceee e 1
49 * SHAFT SEAL. .ottt tie e e e e e e e e e nee e e e e e e e e e enan 1
50
51 00470-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 20 X 2 1/2" LG ottt sttt e s s s e 1
52 00734-G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 20 oottt ettt eetee e e ee e e e e e e e e ere e e s s e ennae s 1
53 01033-G01 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/4" LG. WITH PATCHLOCK (PROD. SINCE 4-98) ........... 2
54 01033-G02 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 7/8" LG. WITH PATCHLOCK (PRIOR TO 4-98 PROD.)........ 2
55 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/18"...... oot eee ettt e st e s st e e s snre e s s enne e ee e nnnes 3
56
57 71948-G01 STEERING WHEEL ...ttt eietie e ee et e e e s e e ae e e e 1
58 71949-G01 L] R 1
59 71950-G01 L0 I T 7N {8 T 1
60 14390-G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8 = 18 ..ottt sttt e st e e st e s e s s ee e 1

Page BB-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B LALF numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( f‘é {) "f\" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle STEERING |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

61

62

63

64 70074-G01 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 74) .....oeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
65 70583-G02 THREADED TUBE WITH FLAT ..o 1
66 27205-G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREAD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 67 - 68)........... 1
67 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ...t e 1
68 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16 - 20.....oi i 1
69 18434-G3 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 (LEFT HAND THREAD) .......cociiiiiirierereeeeeeee 1
70 27205-G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREAD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 71 - 72)........ 1
71 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ...t e 1
72 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16 - 20.....oi i 1
73 18434-G4 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 (RIGHT HAND THREAD).......cc.cvririrerecrreneeceeerneeen 1
74 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ......ooiiiirerr e 2
75

76 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG eeeiiee it s 2
77

78 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/18 = 20 ..cceirrereireereceie et e s 1
79 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG eeeiiee it s 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

WHEELS AND TIRES

GET STARTED >_ thc-I’/f‘arfDrnc com/f hinal

Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes tems 2 - 4
6 - Includes Items 7 -9

11

Page CC-1

Service Parts Manual

(===
ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—_ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

WHEELS AND TIRES

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 27772-G11 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY (LINKS 1 - STANDARD)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4) ..ottt ssessssssaessssisessassssessens 4
2 27772-G10 TIRE oottt e e e et e 1
3 10641-G1 WHEEL....o ittt et ss e s 1
4 11657-G1 VALVE STEM ..ot stssessene s ssessnssssesnend 1
5
6 32028-G2 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY (USA TRAIL - OPTIONAL)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 7- 9) ...ooviiiiiniiimtnticit et stsseesesessessassssnsed 4
7 27775-G02 TIRE s 1
8 10641-G2 WHEEL...ce et s s s seee 1
9 11657-G1 VALVE STEM ..ttt it sstssesssess e ssassassssssssend 1
10
11 14723-G1 LUG NUT, 1/2-20....c.uti ittt sese s st s samsssas st snss s sssss s snssnsssssnsnsns 20

Service Parts Manual %CAhTF;hb S



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owi’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ).- thQ'//(‘Q tPros com/f html
u - ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| WHEELS AND TIRES Gasoline Vehicle

T

==
Z%CARTPROS

Page CC-3 Service Parts Manual



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
I;(IH%’ W-', numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CartPros.Com/f_html
- oL

ir search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SPECIAL TOOLS LISTING

Service Parts Manual . e .
* Ty ts Manu '_%QGCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

SPECIAL TOOLS

Part No.

GASOLINE

VEHICLE
SPECIAL TOOLS
HIGH RESISTANCE SPARK PLUG WIRE SET......ouimriieieeeeesisceeeeesesieeseseesssessesesemsesssssastsssasesssessssssas 26733-G02
PULLER, DRIVE CLUTCH .ottt ss s see sttt esstsssssenes s sasassssassssassaststasss s ssasassssassassosas 19779-G2
PULLER, FLYWHEEL .....oeee ettt iesess s s tessssss s sssssssssssssssssssesssetessssssssssssssssassesssssstassesssssasassassosssssesans 27111-GO1
CAM PULLEY TOOL ...ttt et tastse et ssassssssasssssssssebss s s s s ss s esss s s sasastasssestesssssasansssssssnsas 27851-GO1
CURRENT INDICATOR .....oimieiestsiesetesssesssesesesssssssss st ssssssss s sssssssasesssssssebesesssstsssessessssasssssssssssessssssns 16489-G2
MULTI-METER, DIGITAL «.cooeecerce et e secsssssessessssssssssssssssssesessssssenssassssssesessssasnssesesstssmnesenstsssasssenes 27481-G01
CRIMPING TOOL ....ovevremsireseeenseeessessesssssesascsessesssssssssessessssssasssessssssssssassessssssensesssssssssssnssessssastasssssanes 27765-GO1
SLIDE HAMMER
(AXLE/HUB REMOVAL)......certceeeeeeects et iesess s tssssssses et st ssesststasesssstassstssmessssssasesesesassssesasasenssssassssssnns 15947-G1
SLIDE HAMMER
(AXLE REMOVAL ONLY) ....orieremerereaseceessestsssessssssssssssssesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssostasssssssassssssssssasssesessssasens 18753-G1
TACHOMETER .....voveeeeeeseeetteesesetee e e esesesess st st sesess s st ss et s eesasesesenasesssesesemsenessensaeensesraseesassesassssasns 72526-G01
FEELER GAUGE ...ttt esss s sesssss b sssssssssssssssesesssssessssssessssssessssssssssesssesssassnsssssessseans 72525-GO1
COMPRESSION TESTER ....coeeecreeisieceeeeesesstsstsensesstsssasesssesssmssesessrasasesesessstsssscssnsestsesassnssesassssasens 72524-G01
MANUAL, ENGINE REBUILD.......cocuintini et s sasessssss et ss st sess s st ssasasssssssasss st sasssssessessaens 27615-GO1
BATTERY PROTECTANT (14 OZ AEROSOL)......coviereeerreseseresessisssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssassessessesssnssns 75500-GO1
CARBURETOR & CHOKE CLEANER (15 OZ AEROSOL). ......c.ouieccrreeesesercnesssssessesssssssesssssssassssssss 75501-G01
WHITE LITHIUM GREASE (14 OZ AEROSOL) ......vuivireeimcn i esesssessssssesssssssssssssesssessesssssssesssssas 75502-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE PENETRANT & LUBRICANT (15 OZ AEROSOL) ....uvuivreerierecesesseecssssssnsessssens 75503-GO1
MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER/DEGREASER (14 OZ AEROSOL) .....uieeeicrseeeecceeeeesissssssssesssesssens 75504-GO1
MULTI-PURPOSE HAND CLEANER & SKIN SOFTENER (32 OZ.)...cocvcuiecececesiecssisesesscnsesessssessssesenns 75505-GO1
BATTERY CLEANER (32 OZ. W/TRIGGER SPRAYER) .......cooueueeiierenstnsesesessssssesssssssssssessssassssssseens 75506-GO1
MULTI-PURPOSE BIODEGRADABLE CLEANER (32 OZ W/TRIGGER SPRAYER) ......c.ccecrueeerenenne. 75507-GOf

SAMPLER PACKAGE (4 OZ AEROSOL CANS, 1 EACH; MULTI-PURPOSE BATTERY PROTECTOR,
MULTI-PURPOSE PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, WHITE LITHIUM GREASE AND CARBURETOR &
CHOKE CLEANER) .....uiitiititii ittt st eseess st e st sae s et sasas st e se st e se s ensaneanenesnenees 75508-G01

PAINT

CONTACT CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE FOR COLOR SPECIFICATIONS AND PART NUMBERS

Appendix - A Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the pan‘.
ﬂﬁ%’wv "Umbfsfom'h s manual. Enter the pESLh number into G“::::“D—)— https://CartPros.com/f.html

rch box and it will find the part you are lookin gI'D

ACCESSORIES LISTING

., Service Parts Manual __%QGCAR:I_PR.OSH



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

GASOLINE

VEHICLES
ACCESSORIES LISTING
SUN TOP KIT (INCLUDES FIELD INSTALLED HANDLES)......cooccecitievieniireieteneesiessssesscseesssesssesssnessns 75277-G01
WINDSHIELD KIT, FRONT (CLEAR AND REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT).....cocvevreriecienneieesseesrarsesesssaneas 75041-G05
WINDSHIELD KIT, FRONT (TINTED AND REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT) ...ccccvevrrnreecienseeesensssenesesnesenns 75041-G06
WINDSHIELD KIT, REAR (CLEAR AND REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT) ....cuvvvcieerrereeereeereessnsesseressneresenes 75208-G01
WINDSHIELD KIT, REAR (TINTED AND REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT) ....corcticrrreieieeerreernverrereernseeneen 75208-G02
L I O 75013-G02
CENTER BASKET ...ttt erecirrttees et tsesstetese s e s e s e s ses e ee s st essss e ssesasssssstessssstasaerssssnsranssnsssasasann 75003-G02
CHROME HUB CAP 87......eeeeiereteeertere et s rcster e esssseessteassssasessse e saeesaaeessnsessstessesasesesssessssesssssneesassnns 14913-G1
CHROME HUB CAP B7 ...ttt eeeectttec vttt ssceetessstsesssssneesesssanessssssssssssssssnesassssnssnsnsssnssessesssssnsaonss 16402-G1
GOLD SPOKE WHEEL COVERS.......coeiiceteiiecctierresininrereissreesssssssssesessesssssssssssessssnssressesssssssassassnsssessnns 19241-G2
SILVER SPOKE WHEEL COVERS........oocciicteeeeerctie et seeecccstrrssass e senesesssssseessasesssssneessabessesnnessnnens 19241-G1
Appendix - B Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K rq O VJ‘) numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

[=<=1=1]

a I Company

E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.

P.O. Box 388 Augusta, Georgia USA 30903-0388

Inside USA Phone: 1-800-227-7029, FAX: 1-800-752-6175

Outside USA Phone: 010-1-706-798-4311, FAX: 010-1-706-771-4601

Copyrighted Material

This manual may not be reproduced in whole or
in part without the express permission of
E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.

Technical Communications Department

ZLCARTPROS



	Front Cover.ps
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	B_Accelerator Linkage
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D_Metal Body & Associated Parts
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	(D)PLASTICBODYPARTS.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brakes.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BrakeHYDR.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	E_Brakes - Non-Bendix Mechanical
	

	
	F_Carburetor
	

	
	G_Clutch
	

	
	J_Direction Selector
	

	
	
	
	L_Electrical System
	

	
	
	
	
	
	M_Engine & Muffler
	

	
	
	
	N_Engine & Starter Mounting
	

	
	
	
	O_Air Filter
	

	
	FrontSuspension.ps
	
	
	
	

	R_Fuel System
	

	
	V_Rear Axle - Hydraulic Brakes
	

	
	V_Rear Axle - Mechanical Brakes
	

	
	X_Rear Suspension
	

	
	Y_Seating
	

	
	
	
	AA_Starter/Generator
	

	
	
	
	Steering.ps
	
	
	
	

	CC_Wheels & Tires
	

	
	
	Special Tools Listing
	

	
	Accessories
	

	
	



